WEBINAR BY GWEPP

Title of the Event: ‘Succeeding at HR’s Interview’
Date: 20-07-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Gagandeep Arora (A motivational speaker, personality
development coach and a competency trainer, an MBA grad IIM-Ahmedabad
and mechanical engineer from Delhi College of Engineering)
Total Number of the participants: 70+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

The webinar conducted by Mr Gagandeep Arora highlighted how undergraduate students can
crack human resources interviews at big MNCs. He talked about 3 Cs which can be followed to
win the interviews- structured thinking, oratory charm and body language. Special attention was
given to the importance of body language of the candidate during an interview which was
followed by the six most powerful body language tools i.e A.N.G.E.L.S (Arms, Neck, Gentle
gyration, Eyes & eyebrows, Lips and Soft and subtle gestures). Through interactive quizzes and
polls, Mr Gagandeep explained how these tools of body language are to be modified according to
the interviewer. Later in the session, it was discussed how a basic structure of A.B.C.D.E can be
followed to answer any question which includes Appreciation, Beautiful, Convenience,
Durability and Empathic Ending.

As this interactive webinar went forward, types of questions which are generally asked in HR
interviews were also discussed. Towards the end, Mr Gagandeep shed some light upon a few of
the many things an undergraduate student can do to make his/her resume a strong one. The
session concluded with the speaker addressing the doubts of the participants regarding the tips
and tricks to crack an HR interview.

Poster of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
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15

14 (60.9%)

8 (34.8%)

0 ((f%) 0 (0%)




How would you rate the speaker for the session?

Below Average

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average

Useful

Very Useful

Significance of the event: The seminar helped the students to get an insight on how

undergraduate students can crack human resources interviews at big MNCs.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER
Amberina Sud 9805387280
Anjali Chaudhary 8853553503
Ansha Bisht 8851518318
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Ashna Sharma 7018986901

Avni Aggarwal 9560310107

COURSE
BA (Hons) Economics
BCom Hons
B.Sc Hons Mathematics
Bcom (Hons)
Bcom hons
B.Sc prog.
B.Com (Hons)

YEAR
3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
3rd year

1st year



Ayushi Gupta
Ayushi Mallick

Bakshish Kaur Banga

Diya Pareek
Diya Verma
F Zaid

Hiya Srivastava
Ishika Mahajan
Jeevika Bansal
Jhalak Daryani

Kanika Singh

kashish Aggarwal

Kavya Juneja
Kritika Manchanda
Kunika Mukhi
Kusha Kapoor
Lakshita Sharma
Mahika Jain
Mahika Jain

Mayuri Jain

Nancy
Nandini
Nandini Gunjan
Nandini Jain
Navya Arora
Neelakshi
Neha Nautiyal
Niharika Pandey
Nishtha Jaspal
Nitika Dutta
Nupur
Priya
Priyal Nanda

6398388524
9205247499
9079157164
8340504653
9811192902
8171691080
7011282287
9650441262
9821203730
7982893719
7065307434
8076991223

9717532603
09315538552
9654589045
7701802364
7988541973
9818751903
9818751903
9084924109

9306224110
7275396599
9650656256
9414522073

+919817421880

9599877942
9811529081
6392223447
8487990148
09315757946
9289489985
9718027222
9718027222

Economics hons.

BA programme

BCom hons

Bcom Hons

Bcom Prog

B.Com(H)

BSc (Hons) Mathematics
Bcom hons

ba(h) economics

Bcom hons
BSc(Hons)Mathematics
Bcom hons

BA hons applied
psychology

BA Economics honors
Ba programme

Ba(h) economics
Bcom hons.
Bcom(Hons)

Bcom hons

Bcom Hons

Bsc physical science
with CS

B.A Eco (Hons)

B.com hons
B.Com(Honours)

Bsc (Hons) mathematics
ba hons economics
B.Sc. (H) Mathematics
Bsc maths honours
BA(H) Eco

Bsc. Life Science

B.A hindi honours
B.A(H)Economics
B.A(H)Economics

3rd year
3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
3rd Year
1st year
3rd year
1st year
3rd Year

1st year

3rd year
3rd year
3rd year
3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st year

1st year

3rd year
3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st year
3rd year
3rd year
1st year
1st year
3rd year
1st year
3rd year
3rd year



Rashi Sharma
Renuka Hansraj
Rishika Mehrotra
Ruksana Ahmed
Samreen Samar

Sandhya Srivastava
Sanskriti Kothari
Sanyam Garg
Shivani Agarwal
Shreya Jain
Srishti Gupta
Tanvi Mittal
Tanvi Mittal
Tanvi Singh
Tapasya
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
urvashi gupta

Vanshika Bisht

Vanshika Dutt
Vanshika Tomar

Vidhi Juneja

Yashika Rathi

Yashita Srivastava

Yashwani

Yasmeen Naaz

B

9948494324
8851280973
9554164741
9667116391
8364161353
7023040480
7080955638
9996874535
8595803891
9560264680
7217636415
9817428295
9817428295
9817428295
9138124750
9891231109
8800302965
9140523035
9971736128
9958429199
7500935031
8447859025
6387562219
09140843050

9871149588
7742135665

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

Bcom hons
B.COM (H)

B.A Programme
Bcom

B.com prog
B.COM

ba hons pol science
Bcom(hons)

BA (h) economics
Bcom hons

BA Prog.

Bcom hons

Bcom hons

Bcom hons

Bsc Maths hons
Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)
Bcom(program)
B.Com (Hons)
B.Com(H)

Bcom( hons)

BA Programme
B.Com

BA (Hons) Economics

Ba program English
+economics

BA

1st year
1st year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd year
1st year
3rd year
3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st Year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st year
1st Year
1st year
1st year
3rd year
1st year

3rd year

3rd year
3rd year


http://b.com
http://b.com

WEBINAR BY SI-UK

Title of the Event: ‘Higher Education and Career Prospects in the UK’
Date: 28-07-2022 and 29-07-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Nayan Khupte (A Business Development Manager,
SI-UK Mumbai) and Sandhya Kathuria (Branch Manager, SI-UK Delhi)
Total Number of the participants: 60+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

DAY 1: The webinar conducted by Mr. Nayan Khupte highlighted how graduated students can
get admission to vy League colleges in the UK for their masters. He talked about the 4
significant benefits of studying in the UK. Special attention was given to the basic admission
criteria of PG courses. He also shed some light on the top 10 universities. Later in the webinar,
Jobs and salary packages of different fields were discussed. Mr. Nayan explained how a student
can also enjoy his/her life in the UK. Special activities held in different universities like societies,
clubs, festivals, etc were discussed. Later in the session, it was discussed how SI-UK can help
the students achieve their goal of studying abroad without any fear.

As this interactive webinar went forward, different questions regarding admission requirements,
the best university, and the right approach were discussed. Towards the end, Mr. Nayan shed
some light upon a few of the many things a graduate student can do to make his/her resume a
strong one. The session concluded with the speaker addressing the doubts of the participants
regarding the tips and tricks to get into a good university.

DAY 2: The webinar conducted by Ms.Sandhya Khaturia highlighted how we should shortlist
universities. She talked about the different admission requirements of UK Universities. Special
attention was given to the important documents that are required to be submitted during the
application process. Later she also explained the whole application process of UK universities.
How to select the right university and manage the application process. Later she also shed some
light on the services provided by SI-UK.

As this interactive webinar went forward, different questions regarding the application process
and the best university were discussed Towards the end, Ms.Sandhya shed some light upon a few
of the many things a graduate student should keep in mind while filling out the application form.



The session concluded with the speaker addressing the doubts of the participants regarding the
tips and tricks to get into a good university.

Poster of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

13 responses
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How would you rate the speaker for the session?

Below Average

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average
7.7%

Average

7.7%

Useful

Very useful

69.2%




Significance of the event: The webinar helped the students to get an insight into how
undergraduate students have multiple options in the UK for their further studies and job
opportunities.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Aishwarya Sharma 8076179095 BA Prog 3rd Year
Amberina Sud 9805387280 BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
anjali bhadauriya 7011726989 Bcom H 1st year
Anjali Chaudhary 8853553503 BCom Hons 1st year
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 B.Sc Hons Mathematics 1st year
Anshika Chauhan 9868466197 Bcom (Hons) 1st year
Anushka Aswal 9350245049 B.com hons 1st year
Anushka Goel 9350245049 Bcom hons 1st year
Archishaa sharma 8800160176 Bcom(h) 1st year
Avni Aggarwal 9560310107 B.Com (Hons) 1st year
Ayushi Gupta 6398388524 Economics hons. 3rd year
Bakshish Kaur Banga 9079157164 BCom hons 1st year
Divyanshi Upadhyay 8191864677 BSc. Hons Chemistry 1st year
Diya Pareek 8340504653 Bcom Hons 1st year
Diya Verma 9811192902 Bcom Prog 1st year
himanshi 9350053401 bsc h chem 1styear
Hiya Srivastava 7011282287 BSc (Hons) Mathematics 3rd Year
Ishika 9650441262 Bcom Hons 1st year
Jeevika Bansal 9821203730 ba(h) economics 3rd year
Jhalak Daryani 7982893719 Bcom hons 1st year
Kanika Singh 7065307434 BSc(Hons)Mathematics 3rd Year
Kasia Kohli 8800471863 Ba economics honours 3rd Year
Khushi Yadav 9868503230 B.A.(hons) Economics 1st year
Kusha Kapoor 7701802364 Ba(h) economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma 7988541973 Bcom hons. 1st year
Mahika Jain 9818751903 Bcom(Hons) 1st year
Mayuri Jain 9084924109 Bcom Hons 1st year
Merlyn Malhotra 7087247844 BA Eco hons 3rd Year




Bsc physical science

Nancy 9306224110 with CS 3rd year
Nandini 7275396599 B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd Year
Neelakshi 9599877942 ba hons economics 3rd year
Neha Nautiyal 9811529081 B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 3rd year
Nishtha Jaspal 8487990148 BA(H) Eco 1st year
Nitika Dutta 9315757946 Bsc. (P) Life Science 3rd year
Rashi Sharma 9938494324 Bcom (h) 1st year
Rashi 9948494324 Bcom hons 1st year
Rishika Mehrotra 9554164741 B.A Programme 3rd Year
Samreen Samar 8364161353 B.com prog 3rd year
Sanskriti Kothari 7080955638 ba hons pol science 3rd year
Shivani singh 8595803891 Ba economics hons 1st year
Shreya Jain 9560264680 Bcom hons 1st year
Srishti Gupta 7217636415 BA Prog. 1st Year
Suhani Goyal 7357679087 bcom h 1st year
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons 1st year
Teesha Jain 9891231109 Bcom hons. 1st year
Tejasvi Garg 8800302965 Bcom(h) 1st year
urvashi gupta 9140523035 Bcom(program) 1st year
Vanshika Bisht 9971736128 B.Com (Hons) 1st Year
Vanshika Dutt 9958429199 B.Com(H) 1st year
Vanshika Tomar 7500935031 Bcom( hons) 1st year
Vedika Sethi 8375835799 BCom Hons. 1st year
Vidhi Jain 9811153844 B.com hons 1st year
Vidhi Juneja 8447859025 BA Programme 3rd year
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 BA Hons Sociology 1st Year
Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com 1st year

N
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WEBINAR BY CASE ACE

Title of the Event: ‘Getting ready for Guesstimates’
Date: 06-08-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Sandesh Dholakia (Analyst at the Clinton Foundation
and Chairman of the APAC region at the IFSA)
Total Number of participants: 50+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 30

Report:

The webinar conducted by Mr. Sandesh Dholakia highlighted explained all the techniques and
methods for solving the guesstimates in a very elaborative way. He demonstrated 4-5 general
questions like estimating the number of smartphones in India, estimating the average expenditure
of an Indian wedding etc. The session took an interesting turn when the questionnaire round
came up. Attendees put forth the common questions in front of the speaker and the speaker gave
a detailed analysis of the ins and outs of such questions. also solved all the queries and questions
asked by the attendees. Mr. Dholakia mentioned 2 approaches to solving such problems, firstly,
the top to down approach and the other is, the bottom-to-top approach. To provide an in-depth
view of the approach by which a problem should be solved, he tried using both methods in each
question. The session concluded with the speaker addressing the doubts of the participants. The
session received a great response and feedback from the attendees.

Poster of the event:
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About the speaker

Mr. Sandesh is currently an
analyst at Clinton Foundation
working closely with Union
Health Ministry under a Bill &
Melinda Gates Foundation

fund project. He has won
multiple national and
international Case Competitions.
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How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
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How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Average
6.7%

Useful

Very useful

Significance of the event: The webinar helped the students to get an insight into how case
interviews can be cracked. The speaker explained all the techniques and methods for solving the
guesstimates in a very interesting and easy way. The session received a great response and
feedback from the attendees.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Amberina Sud 9805387280 BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 B.Sc Hons Mathematics 1st year
Anshika Chauhan 9868466197 Bcom (Hons) 1st year

Ayushi Gupta 6398388524 Economics hons. 3rd year
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WEBINAR BY HUNT FOR SUCCESS

Title of the Event: ‘LinkedIn Building’
Date: 13-08-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Ankit Verma (Founder of Hunt For Success, Working
as an Associate-Analytics & Business Insights at Myntra)
Total Number of participants: 60+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

The session aimed at providing four primary takeaways; Importance of LinkedIn, Building a
profile on LinkedIn, Personal branding and searching for internship opportunities on the
platform. The speaker covered various aspects of building a profile on LinkedIn, varying from
simplest details of how to choose the correct profile picture to providing insights on making
resourceful connections on the platform with alumni, seniors, batchmates and industry
professionals. He used real profiles of people as examples to explain how one should showcase
their work experience, skills, references, recommendations etc. He also shared various tips as to
how one can make their LinkedIn profile more attractive and noticeable to potential recruiters,
which included writing a well knit summary about oneself as well as adding notes while making
connections to be more impactful. Emphasis was also made on the importance of posting
consistently and interacting with people among one’s network. He mentioned that engaging with
4-5 posts on a daily basis will help one go a long way in their network building journey.

The session ended with the speaker providing insights on ways to look for the right internship
opportunity by making use of various filtering features available on the platform itself. The
session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
49 responses
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How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Average

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Average

Very useful
55.1%

Significance of the event: The event shed light on the importance of a Linkedin for
professional purposes and how one can build their network in the corporate world through a
strong and relevant Linkedin profile.

List of Participants:
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WEBINAR BY EMINENT STRATEGY

Title of the Event: ‘Why Choose UPSC CSE as Career and Strategy’
Date: 17-08-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Dr. Sidharth Arora (Advocate at the Supreme Court of
India. He has pursued MBBS and LLB and has been teaching UPSC and law
aspirants for the last 10 years)
Total Number of participants: 350+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 49

Report:

The session aimed at providing the significance of choosing UPSC CSE as Career and Strategy.
The speaker covered various aspects of information and facts determining that choosing UPSC
as a career option will result fruitful for an individual. He also mentioned that UPSC is one of the
toughest exams conducted in India, so for clearing this exam utmost dedication and perseverance
is required. He gave an example of a boy named Rohan Saini who, with hard-work and
determination cracked AIIMS entrance exam and also UPSC, he didn’t stop here, he made his
identity in the business world too.

He also gave an insight into which books should be referred for the preparation which included
NCERT for all the subjects. He mentioned that if an individual has absorbed NCERT word by
word then his/her 40-50 percent syllabus will be completed apart from that he focused majorly
on reading newspapers daily. Then, he shared various tips as to how one can prepare for the
exam which included making your own time table and following it, eating healthy and one
should focus on all the subjects equally.

The session ended with the speaker providing insights on ways to never give up and one should
seek the motivation within oneself and should never be afraid of failures because failures are
pillars to success.

Poster of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

24 responses

15
13 (54.2%)
10
5
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | \ |
1 2 3

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average
8.3%

Average .
4.2%

Very useful
70.8%
How would you rate the speaker of the session?
Below Average
Excellent
74.9%




Significance of the event: The event shed light on providing the significance of choosing
UPSC CSE as Career and Strategy and how one can seek the motivation within oneself and

should never be afraid of failures because failures are pillars to success. .
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WEBINAR BY KC GLOBED

Title of the Event: ‘US Enrolled Agents’
Date: 23-08-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Kamal Chhabra (Founder and CEO of KC GlobEd. A
certified Public Accountant as well as Chartered Accountant)
Total Number of participants: 70+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 65

Report:

The session started with Mr Kamal Chhabra emphasising on US Enrolled Agents as a good
career choice. He spoke about the key factors to keep in mind while pursuing this career - a brief
about the career path, duration and global acceptability of this course, followed by the
introduction of the governing body and exam pattern. The speaker talked about the importance of
such a course for a brighter future ahead. The agenda of the session included following pointers:-

- What is a US Enrolled Agent?

- Why US Enrolled Agents?

- How to become a US Enrolled Agent?

- Why KC GlobEd?

- Estimated Cost
The session ended with a QnA round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the course, expected package, career options etc.

Poster of the event:
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About the speaker

Mr. Kamal Chhabra is the
Founder and CEO of KC
GlobEd. He is a Certified
Public Accountant as well
as a Chartered Accountant.

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Teacher Coordinator):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011282287 Mr. Kamal Chhabra

Venue: Date: 23rd August 2022

Seminar Room Time:11:30am - 12:30pm

Geotagged photographs of the event:







Feedback of the event:



How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

Bad

8.0%

Below Average
7.0%

Average
8.0%

Excellent

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Below Average

Excellent
74.9%

Significance of the event: The speaker explained to the students about US Enrolled Agents
and how to become one. The students got to know about this career opportunity in depth.

List of Participants:



Signature of the Co-Convener
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SEMINAR BY MR. RAKESH SHARMA

Title of the Event: ‘Personality Development, Resume Building and Interview
Essential Skills’
Date: 26-08-2022

Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Rakesh Sharma (Career Coach with more than 19+
years of experience in working on Mission Critical IT projects including Real
Time Payment & Payment Gateway for Top 100 Fortune Companies)
Total Number of participants: 68
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 68

Report:

The session started with Mr Rakesh Sharma introducing himself and the topic. Mr. Sharma
talked about the significance of decision-making skills; how one should be clear-headed when it
comes to taking any major decision. The next thing which was talked about was ‘Initiating
Conversations’. This part is generally left ignored by the majority but it’s very crucial as it can be
an attention-seeking point. Be it any group discussion, interview or meeting, one should try to
initiate the conversation by bringing relevant points to the table. Moving forward, the speaker
highlighted another interesting fact; which is ‘Being Confident.” People generally get nervous
while accepting any offer at the interview stage. It’s crucial to be aware that nervousness can be
harmful in the longer run. It can make or break the deal.

Another point that was discussed in the seminar was; that one must have a purpose in life. The
purpose must be a journey and not a destination. This helps one to enjoy the journey rather than
being anxious about the result.

The session ended with a Q&A round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the topic of the session.

Poster of the event:
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In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Teacher Coordinator):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011282287 Mr. Rakesh Sharma

Venue: Date: 26th August 2022

Seminar Room Time:11:00am - 12:00pm
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Feedback on the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
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How would you rate the content after the session?

Bad

6.3%

Below Average
6.3%

Very Useful
7

Average
18.8%

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

6.3%
Below Average

Excellent

Significance of the event: The speaker explained to the students about the importance of
personality development and various other factors to mark an impression on the interviewer.

List of Participants:



Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



PLACEMENT BOOTCAMP SERIES

Title of the Event: ‘Placement Bootcamp Series Insights from Alumni’
Date: 25-08-2022 to 31-08-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person:
Total Number of participants: 100+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 90

Report:

Session-1:
Date: 25 August 2022
Speaker: Kashish Gupta

The speaker of the session started the talk with a brief introduction about herself. Then,
accounting to her expertise and knowledge, following questions were answered in the session:-
1. What is GD?

2. Points to be kept in mind - proactive, observe others points, highlight yourself in initial time,
be confident, observe recruiter’s reaction.

3. Challenges faced in GD- ability to not to speak up first, moulding your point if there is a
repetition, hesitations.

4. Major tricks - be upfront with your thoughts, Don’t let others overshadow, don’t change your
points

5. Dos - be well aware of the topic, research the topic, keep a pen and notebook

6. Example Topics- big fat Indian weddings, how to handle a social problem

7. Duration of GD: 15-20mins-5 for intro and preparation, last 2 mins to sum up the thoughts
8. Difference between online & offline GD

Photographs




Session-2:
Date: 27 August 2022
Speaker: Mansi Ahlawat

The speaker of the session gave various insights on the topic - ‘Preparations before Interview.’
Then, owing to her expertise and knowledge, she answered several questions in the session. She
advised students regarding the importance of being confident. Since first impressions are very
crucial for any interviewee, it’s an essential part of one’s personality. Ms. Mansi also gave
various tips; like:- include personal experiences in answers, connect with alumni and placement
cell, know basics of your course, good communication, develop marketable skills, be aware of
general knowledge, attend pre-placement talks, be punctual, do a mock interview, ask for
feedback, don’t apply for too many companies. Last but not the least, she talked about the
significance of thorough research about company and job profile before sitting for interviews.

Photographs

Session-3:
Date: 28 August 2022
Speaker: Jaanvi Jairath

Ms. Jaanvi introduced herself to begin with the session. She gave a small background about
herself. Then, the session proceeded by the speaker telling about her experience at EY, the
interview sessions at Microsoft, internship experience during her college years and the exposure
she got while working in big international projects.

She gave tips on the following topics:-

- Words to be used in interviews

- Be mindful of what you’re saying, interviewers extract questions from it.

- Don’t use fancy words to exaggerate stuff.

- Connecting quantitative data with qualitative learning. This is the approach she took while
giving GD rounds



- Mock Interview with Nandini: Here, the speaker encouraged the students by giving them a
quick idea and gist of interviews.

The session ended with some commonly asked questions.

Photographs

Session-4:
Date: 29 August 2022
Speaker: Hitanshi Narang

Ms. Hitanshi started the session with her introduction where she told about her journey at
Maitreyi, how she bagged a role in EY and what all difficulties are faced by students during
placements.

The major points which were discussed in the session were:-

1. It is very vital for all the students to sit for placements; no matter what they pursue after that,
sitting for job interviews will help them lay the foundation for their personality development.

2. Dress professionally and present yourself in a good way.

3. Don’t get demotivated by the success of your peers. They must channelise this situation into
their motivation.

4. Significance of a good LinkedIn Profile:- Good profile picture, Attractive headline, explain the

experience you have done briefly, scores received in school and the work experience you have,

update license and certificates, networking, personalise the connect request you are sending, use

search and job options wisely.
The session ended with the speaker addressing the questions of the attendees.

Photographs



Session-5:
Date: 31 August 2022
Speaker: Niyati Verma

The session aimed at providing four primary takeaways; Pathways of education , How to go
ahead with Abroad study , Importance of taking up internships from the very first semester,
Government offerings of internship. The speaker covered pathways of education. Through the
presentation , She showed to the audience how they can attempt Vocational courses in the field of
their study along with their Undergraduation and post-graduation. She explained how to go for
internships offered by government. She delivered the same by her own struggle during her
undergraduation. Also , she explained the procedure of application and the importance of
Statement of purpose (SOP). Niti Aayog , Ministry of external affairs and Reserve Bank of India
offers the internship. She advised to take help of agents providing insights about foreign study
only if you need it. Also , she mentioned about scholarships for abroad study.

According to her , one should keep herself calm during these activities as it is tedious to go for
all of them at the same time.

The session ended with the speaker providing insights on ways to look for the right internship
opportunity by engaging in your field of study.The session ended with the speaker addressing
some commonly asked questions.

Photographs

Poster of the event:
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Date : August 28, 2022
Time : 5pm to 6pm
Speaker : Ms. Jaanvi Jairath
(Batch of 2022)
Topic : How to crack Personal Interviews

Date : August 25, 2022
Time : 5pm to 6pm
Speaker : Ms. Kashish Gupta

(Batch of 2021) Date : August 27, 2022
How to crack Group Discussions Time : 5pm to 6pm
Speaker : Ms. Mansi Ahlawat
(Batch of 2022)
Topic : Preparations before an Interview

Topi

Date : August 29, 2022
Time : 5pm to 6pm
Speaker : Ms. Hitanshi Narang
(Batch of 2021)
Topic : Personal Branding and LinkedIn Building

Date : August 31, 2022
Time : 5pm to 6pm
Speaker : Ms. Niyati Verma
(Batch of 2021)
Topic : Alternative Path-Higher Education

FOR QUERIES, CONTACT Twitter: PlacementDU
S OO N e F R i
r. Pawan Sharma B Enstastim Hrisan, T4 blscamend Col

Facebook: Placement Cell reyi College
Neha (Head - Event Management) : 9811529081  LinkedIn Placement Cell of M

reyi College

Meeting Link

https://meet.google.com/stj-rxju-aub

Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the sessions?
16 responses

8 (50%)

7 (43.8%)

1 (6.3%)



https://meet.google.com/stj-rxju-aub

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average

Very Useful
56.2%

How would you rate the speaker of the session?
Below Average

6.3%
Average _—

6.3

Excellent

Significance of the event:

The sessions aimed at providing five primary takeaways; Tips to crack group discussions,
Preparations before an interview, How to crack personal interviews, Personal Branding, Higher

Education. Overall, the students found the session insightful and engaging.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Aishnna Talwar 9971135734 Bcom honours Il
Aishwarya Sharma 8076179095 BA Program i
Amberina Sud 9805387280 BA (hons) Economics 1
Anshika Chauhan 9868466197 Bcom hons I
Anushka Rawat 09871214456 Bsc. Life Sciences 1"
BA
Programme(English+Economic

Ayushi Tripathi 09625582361 s) i

Bakshish Kaur 9079157164 Bcom hons



Chandrani

Devika N Sinha

Diya Verma

Gargi Mittal
Gayatri Sirohi

Hiya Srivastava

Honey

Janhvi Bansal

Jhalak Daryani

Juhi Ray
Kajal Senger

Khushi Ramawat

Kirti Batra
Kirtika Singh

Komal Bhati

Kriti Sachdeva

Kritika Manchanda

Kulvardhan

Kusha Kapoor

Lakshita Sharma

Mahima
Manya Jain
Mayuri Jain

Megha Narula

Merlyn Malhotra
Merlyne Thomas

Muskan
Nancy Sonak

NANDINI
Nidhi Sharma

9953987625

6239095938

9811192902

8303957951
09492820221

+917011282287

9137448325
9953788781
7982893719
07678631692
6367782875

+917728960851

9368295709
7232870511

9871907273

9911830202

09315538552
08569931911

7701802364
7988541973
8607230229
99972 95508
9084924109
8750823257

7087247844
8281106487

7206689434

9306224110

7275396599
7827961123

B.com(hons)

BA prog. ( Economics+
computer Applications)

Bachelors of commerce

B.com prograam
B. Com hons

B.Sc H Mathematics

BSc life science
Eco hons
Bcom hons
Bcom Hons
Life science

B.A.(HONS) ENGLISH
B.Com.
B Com

BSc Botany (hons)
BA Hons Economics

Economics honors
B. Com

Ba(h) economics
Bcom hons.
Chem hons

B.com
Bcom Hons
B.com (h)

BA Hons Economics
Bcom prog

B.Sc Mathematics hons.
Bsc Phy Sci + Comp Sci

B.A Economics Hons
BCom (p)
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Nikita Chauhan
Nikita Negi
Nimisha Kukreja
Nitya Gupta

Pranjali Behl
Prerna
Priyal Nanda

Purvi Agarwal
Rashi Sharma
Riya Sharma

Sagarika Rastogi
Saloni

Sanchi Guglani
Sanchita Sharma

SANSKRITI KOTHAR

Sanya Verma
Sejal suri

SANSKRITI KOTHAR
Sharia Shakeel

Surbhi Chopra
Tanvi Mittal

Vaibhavi Bhardwaj
Vanshika Bisht
Vanshika Tomar

Vidhi Goel

BT

9024463116

9402458067

9416443311

9999798903

+919811284051
9306728729
9718027222

8987594843
09938494324
7982315969

08707347714
9997817108

7838427003

8586876187

+917080955638

08851301479
9625541618

+917080955638

+919718173317

09540562555
9817428295

8826782830
9971736128
7500935031
7217767508

Signature of the Co-Convener

Bcom (P)
B.A. Programme
BA Sociology Honours
Ba hons economics

BA hons Economics
B .com prog.
B.A(H)Economics

BA(H) Economics
Bcom hons

Eco hon

BA Economic Hons
Bcom program

B.A Economics hons
Economics hons

Ba(H) Political science

BA(Hons) Political Science

Eco hons
Ba(H) Political science
Economics honors

Ba hons Economics
Bcom Hons

BA Economics Hons.
B.com Hons
Bcom hons
B.com hons



(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

WEBINAR BY SIIB

Title of the Event: ‘Crack IT with SIIB’
Date: 01-09-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Samrudhi Pingle (Alumni of University of Mumbai,
previously worked as a local coordinator and now National Coordinator for
academics and training )
Total Number of participants: 30+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 25

Report:

The session started with Ms Pingle emphasising on IT as a good career choice. She spoke about
the key factors to keep in mind while pursuing this career - a brief about the career path, duration
and other courses that are offered in Symbiosis. She informed the students about the
mentor-mentee program which is offered at SIIB, that allows students to interact in a much more
effective way. Another point added in the session was, a lot of workshops and grooming classes
are held at SIIB; helping the students to improve their personality and grow from within.
Furthermore, Ms. Aashi spoke about the facts and figures associated with the course like the
average package being offered to students, the median stipend and other relevant details. Adding
to this, a mock interview link was shared with the participants so that they can get a hang of it.
Placement Cell Head, Nandini, went ahead to give the mock interview. This enabled the
participants to get an overview of interview sessions.

The session ended with a QnA round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the course, expected package, career options etc.

Poster of the event:



-
Horizon, The Placement Cell of &%\j
University of Del -4

CRACK - IT
WITH SIIB

About the speakers

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011282287 Ms. Samrudhi and Ms. Aashi

Platform Date : 1st September 2022
2 Time : 5:00pm - 6:30pm

Meeting Link

https://meet.google.com/tcp-nnvp-rra

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

17 responses

10.0
9 (52.9%)
7.5

5.0

25

0(0%) 0(0%)
0.0 L |

1 2 3

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Average
11.8%

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average

Very Useful
63.1%

Significance of the event: The speaker explained to the students about the various courses
which are offered at Symbiosis Institute of International Business. The students got to know
about the courses in depth.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT COURSE YEAR



Ansha Bisht
Anshika Chauhan
Anushka Goel
Archishaa sharma
Avni Aggarwal
Ayushi Gupta
Himanshi

Hiya Srivastava
Mahika Jain
Mayuri Jain
Merlyn Malhotra

Nancy
Nandini
Neelakshi

Neha Nautiyal
Nishtha Jaspal

Nitika Dutta
Rashi Sharma
Tanvi Mittal
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
urvashi gupta
Vanshika Bisht
Vanshika Dutt
Vanshika Tomar
Vedika Sethi
Vidhi Juneja
Vilaksha Saini
Yashika Rathi

N

Signature of the Co-Convener

NUMBER

8851518318
9868466197
9350245049
8800160176
9560310107
6398388524
9350053401

7011282287
9818751903
9084924109
7087247844

9306224110
7275396599
9599877942

9811529081
8487990148

9315757946
9948494324
9817428295
9891231109
8800302965
9140523035
9971736128
9958429199
7500935031
8375835799
8447859025
9557603002
6387562219

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

B.Sc Hons Mathematics

Bcom (Hons)
Bcom hons
Bcom(h)

B.Com (Hons)
Economics hons.

bsc h chem

BSc (Hons) Mathematics

Bcom(Hons)
Bcom Hons
BA Eco hons

Bsc physical science with

CS
B.A Eco (Hons)

ba hons economics

B.Sc. (H) Mathematics

BA(H) Eco

Bsc. (P) Life Science
Bcom hons

Bcom hons

Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)
Bcom(program)
B.Com (Hons)
B.Com(H)

Bcom( hons)

BCom Hons.

BA Programme

BA Hons Sociology
B.Com

Ist year
Ist year
Ist

Ist year
Ist

3rd year
Istyear

3rd Year
Ist year
Ist

3rd

3rd year
3rd
3rd year

3rd year
Ist year

3rd year
Ist year
1 year
Ist year
Ist

Ist year
Ist Year
Ist

Ist year
Ist year
3rd year
Ist Year

Ist year


http://b.com/

SEMINAR BY ITM B-SCHOOL

Title of the Event: ‘How can graduates manage their careers amid
coronavirus’
Date: 02-09-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Alok Kumar (Speaker, Trainer, Seminar Leader & IAS
Coach, recipient of the ‘Educator of the Year Award’ in 2016)
Total Number of participants: 50+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 50

Report:

The session started with the introduction of Mr. Alok Kumar. He started it with various activities
to make the session more interactive among attendees as well. He spoke about the importance of
setting a very clear goal to succeed in their fields. The speaker also spoke about the various key
factors to keep in mind to manage time amid the uncertain events. He also interacted with the
attendees on how they can establish themselves in the corporate world. The agenda of the session
included the following pointers:

- How to manage career goals amid pandemic

- How to establish themselves in the corporate world

- Major key factors to succeed

- A clear goal , communication, time management= life management

The session ended with the QnA round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the topic of the session.

Poster of the event:
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About the speaker

Mr. Alok is Speaker, Trainer, Seminar
Leader & IAS Coach - Freelancer. He is
rsed in various domai

Technique,
, Law of

ient of The Educator of the Year
in 2016.

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011282287 Mr. Alok Kumar

Venue: Date : 2nd September 2022

Seminar Room Time : 11:30am - 12:30pm
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the content of the session?

Very Useful

82.8%




How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Below Average

Excellent
89.7%

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

29 responses

30

22 (75.9%)

20

7 (24.1%)
0 (?%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

Significance of the event:

The seminar helped the students to get an insight into how to manage career goals amid
pandemic. Overall, all the participants enjoyed the session.

List of Participants:



Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY PREPKIDZ

Title of the Event: ‘Resume Preparation and Acing Interview’
Date: 03-09-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Vandana (Experienced soft skill trainer with TAGEQ;
has taken numerous workshops)
Total Number of participants: 45+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

The session aimed at providing three primary takeaways; Basic requirements of a job, Building
resume and Acing an interview. The speaker covered various aspects of building an effective
resume, varying from simplest details of how to choose the correct job profile to providing
insights on how to ace an interview. She used examples to explain the difference between
ordinary, good and effective resumes. She also shared various tips as to how one can make their
resume crisp,simple and presentable at the same time. Emphasis was also made as to what all to
include in a resume. It majorly included contact information, education, work experience,skills in
reverse chronological order and an appropriate profile summary. She also mentioned the
functioning of ATS(Application Tracking System) that scans the applications and filters out the
ones that don't meet the requirements. She mentioned that appropriate skills, knowledge,
confidence and body language play a major role in clearing the interview. The session ended
with the speaker providing insights on ways in building a resume and making the best use of
elevator pitch in the interviews. The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly
asked questions.

Poster of the event:
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About the speaker

Ms. Vandana is an experienced
soft skill trainer with TAGEQ who
has taken 100's of workshops and
Seminars across India, with a
focus on professional
development, interpersonal skills,
interview preparation and
storytelling capabilities.

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener):
9717425071
Neha: 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287 Ms. Vandana

Platform Date : 3rd September 2022

Zoom Time : 5:00pm - 6:00pm

Meeting Link

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82768720104?pwd=QUI2ZEFhSThXU29uOESIN1ZUR25CZz09

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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What sets you apart?

The first means of
Effective Resume  communication you have with
the company, really needs to Ansha Bisht
stand out.
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skills and application of skills
and knowledge in the
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What do you need to crack an Interview?
. You can do this on your own. Kusha Kapoor Isha suhag
! 02 Elevator Pitch Kusha Kapoor Isha suhag

S NITGHIE Yot o Mahika Jain Ansha Bisht

Ansha Bisht

Ansha Bisht

03 Art of Storytelling Mahika Jain Ansha Bisht

We will help you enhance this. " Bakshish Kaur

04 Technical Know How Haishita Eholdhary Bakshish Kaur

You can easily develop this.
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Join Audio  Start Video Participant:

Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

11 responses

6 (54.5%)

5 (45.5%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)




How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Excellent
63.6%

How would you rate the content of the session?

Very Useful
45.5%

Significance of the event: The event shed light on the importance of an effective resume
and how one can ace the different levels of selection process of a job profile including the
interview.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Nandini 7275396599 B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd
Hiya Srivastava 7011282287 BSc (Hons) Mathematics 3rd Year
Ayushi Gupta 6398388524 Economics hons. 3rd year
Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com 1st year
Jeevika Bansal 9821203730 ba(h) economics 3rd year
Merlyn Malhotra 7087247844 BA Eco hons 3rd
Srishti Gupta 7217636415 BA Prog. 1st Year
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Sanskriti Kothari 7080955638 ba hons pol science 3rd year
Neelakshi 9599877942 ba hons economics 3rd year
Neha Nautiyal 9811529081 B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 3rd year
Nitika Dutta 9315757946 Bsc. (P) Life Science 3rd year
Amberina Sud 9805387280 BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
Anjali Chaudhary 8853553503 BCom Hons 1st year
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 B.Sc Hons Mathematics 1st year
Archishaa sharma 8800160176 Bcom(h) 1st year
Bakshish Kaur Banga 9079157164 BCom hons 1st year
Diya Verma 9811192902 Bcom Prog 1st year
Jhalak Daryani 7982893719 Bcom hons 1st year
Kusha Kapoor 7701802364 Ba(h) economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma 7988541973 Bcom hons. 1st year
Mahika Jain 9818751903 Bcom(Hons) 1st year
Mayuri Jain 9084924109 Bcom Hons 1st
Bsc physical science with
Nancy 9306224110 CS 3rd year
Shreya Jain 9560264680 Bcom hons 1st year
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons 1 year
Vanshika Bisht 9971736128 B.Com (Hons) 1st Year
Vanshika Tomar 7500935031 Bcom( hons) 1st year
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 BA Hons Sociology 1st Year
Yashita Srivastava 09140843050 BA (Hons) Economics Third Year
Arushi garg 9818614285 B.Com(hons) Second Year
Bhavna bansal 8700785428 Bcom hons Second Year
Harshita Choudhary 08448262113 B.A. English (Hons) Second Year
Komal Yadav 8398938521 B.sc life science Third Year
Prachi Srivastav 9811645586 B.A.Political science Hons.| Third Year
Priyal Nanda 09718027222 B.A(H)Economics Third Year

NV

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




SOFT SKILLS TRAINING AND PLACEMENT
WORKSHOP

Title of the Event: ‘Placement Bootcamp Series Insights from Alumni’
Date: 07-09-2022 to 09-09-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms, Vidhi Vats
Total Number of participants: 200
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 200

Report:

Session-1:
Date: 07 September 2022

The session started with the introduction of the speaker Ms Vidhi.Then, she started with the"
hello-hi" session. The main objective of the session was to help students in Resume
Introduction, Job Search. A very valuable tip was given : ‘to be prepared well before the session,
so that you can have a better understanding of the topic.” She started with the activity to pick up
the initial of your name and an adjective with the letter. To make oneself be aware of themselves.
The main agenda is to ‘Train the youth, Place the youth’
Further, the seminar was carried forward with the topics:-

1. JOHRI Window

2. SWOT Session

3. How to introduce yourself:- like weakness and threat are not to be told until asked.

4. What to use and what not to be used:- There should be no replication while introducing

yourself. The speaker focused on the line ‘It's all about marketing yourself.’

There were several other pieces of information for the candidates to sit in the interview that they
should know. Some instances like: where to look over, what should be the body language, why
should not over accessorise themselves. Candidates should wear proper formals, majorly the
three-layered clothes. Finally, the seminar was ended by the interactive doubt session from the
candidates which helped each one of them thoroughly.

Photographs
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Session-2:
Date: 08 September 2022

Day 2 of the seminar started with revising what was learnt the previous day. The conversation
started with the topic ‘Job search.” There are two things that are very important in the process:
‘Communication and Contact that should be professional.’

Then, the speaker told us about the difference between the job and career which was described
as; the combination of job makes a career. Ms. Vidhi told to grab the first job one has in their
hand, whether of interest or not, have multiple internships in different domains to explore
oneself. Then, she explained the difference between CV, Resume and Portfolio. There were some
points discussed; to describe the job description document, how to read it ,how to pick points
from it and how to make a resume according to it. The most important thing in this is, work as a
team and work as an individual. The various formats of CV or resume were shown to the student
so that they can take any sample from it as their reference. Speaker told that job search takes
approximately 3 to 4 months. Further, students were advised that for anything in the corporate
world, we should use SANDWICH techniques and at last, the portal sites for applying for the
jobs or finding the jobs were shown to the students.

The session ended with the interactive session of the doubts which were cleared and helped the
student to a greater extent.

Photographs
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Session-3:
Date: 09 September 2022

Day 3 of the Session was a PLACEMENT DRIVE. It started with the introduction of the
companies, followed up by the mock interviews for the candidates so that they can appear in the
real interview fearlessly.
Companies that were present are as follows:-

- American Express

- EGON Zhender

- Tech Mahindra

- Policy bazar

- Banks (HDFC, Kotak Mahindra, Axis Bank)

- Byju's

- Code Panda Academy

- [TAHV

CVs and Resumes of the candidates were being checked side by side so as not to leave any
mistake behind. A greater number of students were present and most got benefit out of it.

It was a successful event.

Photographs
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SOFT SKILLS TRAINING
AND PLACEMENT
WORKSHOP IT IS COMPULSORY TO

ATTEND THE
WORKSHOPS TO BE
Workshop on Soft Skills ELIGIBLE FOR THIS

Training PLACEMENT DRIVE
Speaker : Ms. Vrinda

Topics to be covered

1. Capacity building
through basic personality
development and
communication skill

2. Email etiquette

3. Resume writing AMERICAN
4. Mock interview trials Ms. Vrinda EXPRESS

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener): 9717425071

Nandini (President) : 7275396599
Hiya (Vice President) : 7011282287

Neha (Head - Event Management) : 9811529081 an d ma ny more

Twitter: PlacementDU

Venue: New Mail: placement@maitreyi.du.ac.in Date :7th-9th Sept 2022

Instagram: Horizon,The Placement Cell )
Seminar Room Facebook:Placement Cell Maitreyi College Time : 11:00am - 1:00pm

Linkedin Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Feedback of the event:
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How would you rate your knowledge after the sessions?

16 responses

8 8 (50%)
7 (43.8%)
6
4
2
0 (0%) 1(6.3%) 0 (0%)

0 | |

1 2 3

How would you rate the content of the session?

Below Average

Very Useful
56.2%

31.2%

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Below Average

Excellent
37.5%

Significance of the event:



The sessions aimed at providing four primary takeaways; Tips to crack Interviews, Preparations
before an interview, How to make CVs and the correct way to do job search. Overall, the
students found the session insightful and engaging.

List of Participants:
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SEMINAR BY JHU CAREY B-SCHOOL

Title of the Event: ‘Johns Hopkins Carey Business School Information

Session’
Date: 13-09-2022

Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma

Resource Person: Mr. Shreyas (Speaker, Seminar Leader, Program Associate)

Total Number of participants: 50+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 50

Report:

The session started with the introduction of Mr. Shreyas. He started it by asking students about
their courses and future plans to make the session more interactive among attendees.

He also interacted with the attendees on how they can ace an interview. The agenda of the
session included the following pointers:

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)

About Johns Hopkins Business School and its network

Rising employers demand for STEM Graduates

What all are the Full-time Programs offered by Johns Hopkins University
Master of Science

MS in Information System

MS in Finance

MS in Marketing

MS in Health Care and Management

How to fill the Admission form
What is the process and required application materials?

The session ended with the QnA round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the topic of the session.

Poster of the event:
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Business School
Information Session

Speaker for the Session
Mr. Shreyas Pardesi

Programs offered by

JHU Carey Business School

1. MBA

Master of Science Programs

2. Marketing (STEM)

3. Finance (STEM)

4. Information Systems (STEM)

5. Business Analytics and Risk Management (STEM)
6. Healthcare Management

7. Real Estate and Infrastructure

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener): 9717425071
Neha : 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287 Mr. Shreyas Pardesi

Venue: New Date :13th Sept 2022
Seminar Room Time : 11:30am - 1:00pm

Geotagged photographs of the Seminar
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Feedback on the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
13 responses

10.0

9 (69.2%)

75

5.0

4 (30.8%)
25
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How would you rate the content of the session?

Average
15.4%

Very Useful
53.8%

30.8%

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Average

77%

Excellent
69.2%

Significance of the event: The speaker explained to the students about Johns Hopkins
Business School and the Full-time Programs offered by Johns Hopkins University.

List of Participants:
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SEMINAR BY SEEMA R. JAIRATH

Title of the Event: ‘How can college life help you achieve your goals?’
Date: 30-09-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Seema R. Jairath (Business Leader, Marketing Expert,
Consultant)
Total Number of participants: 21
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 21

Report:

The session started with the introduction of Ms Seema. She started the session by interacting
with the attendees. She spoke about the expectations we had from our college and the reality we
are facing. She also spoke about what college life teaches us. She enlightened the attendees on
the importance of defining their short term and long term goals and networking with people in
their college life. The agenda of the session included following pointers:-

- How to develop an open mindset

- SSM.A.R.T Goals - Specific, Measurable, Achievable, Realistic, Time Bound

- How to roadmap your life

- What is Circadian Rhythm Time Management and Pomodoro technique

- The transition from campus life to corporate life

The session ended with an interactive activity in which all the attendees participated in teams.

Poster of the event:
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o University of Delhi

How can college life
achieve your g

« Abusiness leader and people manager

* with 25+ years of marketing and
business management experience in
Real Estate, Hospitality, Education,
Retail, and other service industry.

e She is currently a business and
marketing strategy consultant for
digital business platforms and SME
entrepreneurs.

. 30THSEPT NEW

12:30-1:30 PM .‘ SEMINAR
ROOM

Speaker
Ms. Seema R Jairath

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener): 9717425071
Neha: 9811529081

Nandini: 72753 96599

Geotagged photographs of the Seminar
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Feedback on the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

14 responses
15

12 (85.7%)

10

2 (14.3%)

0 (Ol%) 0 ((‘)%) 0 (0%)




How would you rate the content of the session?

Useful
21.4%

Very Useful
78.6%

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Good
7.1%

Excellent
92.9%

Significance of the event:

The session enlightened the students about how college life can help to achieve their goals.
Overall all the participants enjoyed the session

List of Participants:
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WEBINAR BY QUANTEL

Title of the Event: ‘How to Guarantee your Placement in top leading
companies’
Date: 10-10-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Lucky Rohilla (Founder at Quantel.in)
Total Number of participants: 70+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 65

Report:

The session started with a brief introduction of the speaker. The speaker told why students want
to go to top companies and what is important for it. He also told how to face the interview of any
company. He said that communication is not the only important thing for the interview. The
speaker told what one can focus on. He informed the students about various skills which the
recruiters look for in a resume.

The speaker shared valuable insights on Consulting & Analytics, HR & Marketing, Management
& Operations and Finance & Banking. He also shared the basic analytical ability & problem
solving, unstructured problem-solving and communication skills. Mr. Rohilla demonstrated the
roadmap to go to any top company. He talked about clearing the bootcamp online test and
technical/HR round.

The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked question.

Poster of the event:
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How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
14 responses
10.0
10 (71.4%)
7.5
5.0
4 (28.6%)
2.5
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
00 | \ |
1 2 3 4 5

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Very Useful
57.1%

Significance of the event: The event shed light on the importance of how to face an
interview. It also tells that besides communication skill, there are many factors on which an
interview depends.



List of Participants:

Name
Abhilasha
Aarushi Dev

Akansha gupta

Anjali
Anjali
Anjali Chaudhary
Ansha Bisht
Anshika Chauhan
Anushka Goel
Ayushi gupta
Bakshish Kaur

Divya Sharma

Diya Sehrawat
Diya verma

Himanshi

Hiya Srivastava
Ishika Ahuja
Ishika Mahajan
Ishita singhal
Iti Aggarwal

Jeevika bansal
Jhalak
Juhi kumari
Kanika Singh
Kaushiki
Kriti Kumar
Kusha Kapoor

Lakshita Sharma

Contact Number
8287597404
07755066332
6397148244

9871560678
7011726989
8853553503
8851518318
9868466197
9350245049
6398388524
9079157164
9319784321

8076237024
9811192902
90340 09170

7011282287
8527084323
9650441262
8791629732
8510001589

9821203730
7982893719
8377067212
70653 07434
09354761061
9999871791
7701802364
7988541973

Course
Ba programme
Bcom P

BSC (h) maths

B.A English (Honours)
Bcom H
BCom Hons
B.Sc(H) Maths

Bcom Hons
Bcom hons

Economics Hons
Bcom hons

B A (hons) History

B.A.Hons. ( English )
Bcom programme

Chemistry hons

B.Sc H Mathematics
B.A.(H) ENGLISH
Bcom hons
Economics (hons)

Bcom hons

Ba in economics hons
Bcom hons
B. A hons history
Bsc(Hons)Mathematics
2022
B.com hons
Ba(h) economics

Bcom hons.

Year
Third Year
Second Year

Second Year

Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Third Year
Second Year
Third Year

Second Year
Second Year

Second Year

Third Year
Second Year
Second Year

Third Year

Second Year

Third Year
Second Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year

Second Year



Mayuri Jain

Meenal Dixit

Nancy
Neelakshi sharma

Nitya gupta
Pratibha
Prerna
Prerna
Priyanka
Rashi Sharma
Ruksana Ahmed
Samreen Samar

SANSKRITI
KOTHARI

Sanyam Garg
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg

vanshika
Vanshika Tomar
Vidhi sharma
Yashika Rathi

Yashita Srivastava

Yashita Srivastava

Zehra Batool

38X

9084924109

8890401387
9306224110

9599877942

9999798903
9310568620
7303105367
9306728729
9717739021
9938494324
9667116391
8264161353

+917080955638

9996874535
09891231109
8800302965
9958429199
7500935031

9050730125
6387562219

09140843050
09140843050

9084577923

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)
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Bsc Phy Sci + CS
BA Hons Economics

Ba(hons) economics
B.com prog.
Eco hons
B. Com prog.
BA programme
Bcom hons
Bcom

B.com

Ba(h) Political science
Bcom(hone)
Bcom hons

Bcom(h)
bcom(h)
Bcom hons
Bcom program

B.com Programme

BA (Hons) Economics
Economics Honors

Ba programme pol
sociology

Second Year

Second Year
Third Year

Third Year

Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Second Year
Third Year
Third Year

Third Year
Third Year
Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Second Year
Third Year

Second Year

Third Year
Third Year

Third Year
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WEBINAR BY PROJECT STATECRAFT

Title of the Event: ‘Movers Linkedin Coaching on Digital Branding and
Employability’
Date: 14-10-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Riya Hira
Total Number of participants: 45+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

The session aimed at providing these major takeaways that is how to build your network, building a
profile on linkedin and defining your personal brand. The speaker talked about the movers journey that
flows from learning, applying and teaching. She covered various aspects of linkedin and its importance
that is to basically connect like minded people.

She focused on how a personal brand would benefit the seller by giving examples of good companies like
Apple, Oppo and Samsung. She said that each brand has its own unique selling propositions and we can’t
tell about the success of each brand because it depends on their targeting customers.

She emphasised that our linkedin profile is our personal brand that gives an idea to the recruiter of what
we are unique at, and what they can expect from us. Emphasis was also made on how to create a Perfect
brand that includes skills, network and your areas of expertise. She told us that our personal brand i.e. our
linkedin profile should depend on our past, present and future. The session ended with the speaker talking
about how to set up a linkedin profile and the difference between linkedin profile and resume and the
power of networking.

Poster of the event:
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In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener)
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287

Venue
Google Meet

Ms. Riya Hira

Date : 14th October 2022
Time : 06:00pm-07:00pm

Meeting Link

https://meet.google.com/jsc-facg-ifb

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:



11 responses

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

6 (54.5%)

5 (45.5%)

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Excellent
63.6%

Useful

How would you rate the content of the session?

Very Useful
45.59

Significance of the event: The event shed light on the importance of personal branding and

network building.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Nandini 7275396599 B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd
Hiya Srivastava 7011282287 BSc (Hons) Mathematics 3rd Year
Ayushi Gupta 6398388524 Economics hons. 3rd year
Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com 1st year



http://b.com/

Jeevika Bansal 9821203730 ba(h) economics 3rd year
Merlyn Malhotra 7087247844 BA Eco hons 3rd
Srishti Gupta 7217636415 BA Prog. 1st Year
Sanskriti Kothari 7080955638 ba hons pol science 3rd year
Neelakshi 9599877942 ba hons economics 3rd year
Neha Nautiyal 9811529081 B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 3rd year
Nitika Dutta 9315757946 Bsc. (P) Life Science 3rd year
Amberina Sud 9805387280 BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
Anjali Chaudhary 8853553503 BCom Hons 1st year
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 B.Sc Hons Mathematics 1st year
Archishaa sharma 8800160176 Bcom(h) 1st year
Bakshish Kaur Banga 9079157164 BCom hons 1st year
Diya Verma 9811192902 Bcom Prog 1st year
Jhalak Daryani 7982893719 Bcom hons 1st year
Kusha Kapoor 7701802364 Ba(h) economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma 7988541973 Bcom hons. 1st year
Mahika Jain 9818751903 Bcom(Hons) 1st year
Mayuri Jain 9084924109 Bcom Hons 1st
Bsc physical science with
Nancy 9306224110 CS 3rd year
Shreya Jain 9560264680 Bcom hons 1st year
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons 1 year
Vanshika Bisht 9971736128 B.Com (Hons) 1st Year
Vanshika Tomar 7500935031 Bcom( hons) 1st year
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 BA Hons Sociology 1st Year
Yashita Srivastava 09140843050 BA (Hons) Economics Third Year
Arushi garg 9818614285 B.Com(hons) Second Year
Bhavna bansal 8700785428 Bcom hons Second Year
Harshita Choudhary 08448262113 B.A. English (Hons) Second Year
Komal Yadav 8398938521 B.sc life science Third Year
Prachi Srivastav 9811645586 B.A.Political science Hons.| Third Year
Priyal Nanda 09718027222 B.A(H)Economics Third Year

B X
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(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

WEBINAR BY ASHOKA UNIVERSITY

Title of the Event: ‘Ashoka University's Flagship Programme - Young India
Fellowship’
Date: 17-10-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Anuja Sinha Chowdhury
Ms. Shahambare T
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

The session aimed at providing information about Young India Fellowship Programme by
Ashoka University. Speaker told the students that The Young India Fellowship attracts the finest
academicians, practitioners, and experts in the field to the classroom, and gives them the
autonomy to innovate, create, and craft curricula. This is a rare freedom within academia and
ensures an unparalleled teaching and learning experience, not just for YIF, but across all
programmes at Ashoka University .Each course offering is from a distinct academic or
professional domain. Disciplines range from sciences to social sciences and from leadership to
the arts. Course offerings include public policy, art appreciation, gender and media studies,
leadership, group dynamics, business essentials, Shakespeare, communication, and Indian
elections. Speaker gave an overview to the students about The Young India Fellowship. Speaker
informed the students about the eligibility criteria and fees structure. Speaker also discussed
about the Post: YIF Pathways.

The session ended with the speaker advising students to connect with Alumni of YIF Programme
on linkedin. The speaker then addressed some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
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In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081 Ashoka University
Hiya: 7011282287

Twitter: PlacementDU

Platform: Mail: placement@maitreyl.du.ac.in Date : 17th October 2022
Instagram: Horizon, The Placement Cell

Zoom Facebook:Placement Call Maitreyi College Time : 05:00pm-06:00pm
Linkedin Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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https://zoom.us/j/95340222510

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

49 responses

30

25/(51%) 24 (49%)

20

10

0 ((‘)%) 0 (0%) 0 ((‘)%)

1 2 3 4 5

How would you rate the speaker of the session?

Average

Excellent

How would you rate the content of the session?

Average

Very useful
55.1%

Significance of the event: The session aimed at providing information about Young India
Fellowship Programme by Ashoka University.



List of Participants:

NAME
Aanchal Bajaj

Aishwarya Sharma

Amberina Sud
Anjali Chaudhary

Ansha Bisht
Anshika Chauhan
Anushka Goel

Archishaa sharma

Atulya
Avni Aggarwal
Ayushi Gupta

Ayushi Jaiswal

Ayushi Parmar

Bakshish Kaur Banga

Divyanshi Upadhyay
Diya Pareek
Diya Verma

Himanshi

Hiya Srivastava
Jaya Sharma
Jeevika Bansal

Jhalak Daryani

Kanika Singh

Khushi Yadav

CONTACT NUMBER
08595784721
8076179095

9805387280
8853553503

8851518318
9868466197
9350245049
8800160176

8920620451
9560310107
6398388524
7236813966

9910996311
9079157164

8191864677
8340504653
9811192902
9350053401

7011282287
9821436701
9821203730
7982893719

7065307434

9868503230

COURSE
B A Prog.
BA Prog

BA (Hons)
Economics

BCom Hons

B.Sc Hons
Mathematics

Bcom (Hons)
Bcom hons
Bcom(h)

B. A. (Hons)
economics

B.Com (Hons)
Economics hons.
Economic hons

BA HONS
ECONOMICS

BCom hons

BSc. Hons
Chemistry

Bcom Hons
Bcom Prog
bsc h chem

BSc (Hons)
Mathematics

Physics hons
ba(h) economics
Bcom hons

BSc(Hons)Mathem
atics

B.A.(hons)
Economics

YEAR
3rd Year
3rd Year

3rd year

1st year

1st year
1st year
1st Year

1st year

3rd Year
1st Year
3rd year
2nd Year

1st Year

1st year

1st year
1st year
1st year

1st Year

3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd year

1st Year

3rd Year

1st Year



Kusha Kapoor
Lakshita Sharma
Mahika Jain
Mayuri Jain
Merlyn Malhotra
Monika

Monika Chahal

Naina Gupta

Nancy
Nandini

Neelakshi

Neha Nautiyal
Neha Yadav
Nishtha Jaspal

Nitika Dutta

Ojahsvita Kaushik

Pawanpreet Kaur

Pranjal Dubey
Priyal Nanda

Rashi Sharma
Rishika Mehrotra
Samreen Samar
Sandhya Srivastava
Sanskriti Kothari
Sejal Suri

Shivani singh
Shreya Jain

Shrishti Chakraborty
Srishti Gupta

7701802364
7988541973
9818751903
9084924109
7087247844
9810441631
7830572758

842924401

9306224110
7275396599
9599877942

9811529081
9871724189
8487990148

9315757946

7011406942
7740055998

6264733470
9718027222
9948494324
9554164741
8364161353
7023040480
7080955638
9625541618
8595803891
9560264680

8910489624
7217636415

Ba(h) economics
Bcom hons.
Bcom(Hons)
Bcom Hons

BA Eco hons
Bcom(hons)
B.A. Programme

BA economics
Hons

Bsc physical
science with CS

B.A Eco (Hons)
ba hons economics

B.Sc. (H)
Mathematics

Bcom.(prog.)
BA(H) Eco

Bsc. (P) Life
Science

Ba Programme
(Economics+
Maths)

Ba prog

B. A Honours
Political Science

B.A(H)Economics
Bcom hons

B.A Programme
B.com prog
B.ComH

ba hons pol science
Eco hons

Ba economics hons
Bcom hons

BA Hons Political
science

BA Prog.

3rd year
1st year
1st year
1st Year
3rd year
1st Year
3rd Year

2nd Year

3rd year
3rd year
3rd year

3rd year
1st year

1st year

3rd year

3rd Year
3rd Year

3rd Year
3rd Year
1st year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd Year
1st year

1st year

3rd Year

1st Year



Surbhi 9540562555 Ba hons Economics
B.A (hons)
Tanu Garg 7037876791 economic
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons
Teesha Jain 9891231109 Bcom hons.
Tejasvi Garg 8800302965 Bcom(h)
urvashi gupta 9140523035 Bcom(program)
Urvashi Gupta 9140523035 Bcom
Vanshika Bisht 9971736128 B.Com (Hons)
Vanshika Dutt 9958429199 B.Com(H)
Vanshika Tomar 7500935031 Bcom( hons)
Vanshita Narula 9999677234 Bcom Hons
Vasudha Pant 9968933497 Bba
Vedika Sethi 8375835799 BCom Hons.
Vidhi Juneja 8447859025 BA Programme
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 BA Hons Sociology
Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com
BA(Hons)
Yashita Srivastava 09140843050 Economics

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

3rd Year

1st Year
1st Year
1st year
1st Year
1st year
1st Year
1st Year
1st Year
1st year
3rd Year
3rd Year
1st year
3rd year
1st Year

1st year

3rd Year
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WEBINAR BY AZIM PREMJI UNIVERSITY

Title of the Event: ‘Professional Opportunities in Education Sector’
Date: 09-11-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Rajagopal CV
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

The session aimed at explaining the current education system in India. The speaker covers
various aspects like the current status of school education in India, competencies required to
work in the education sector, and career path and professional roles in the education sector. The
speaker tells the unparalleled diversity and complexity in education system. He talks about the
New Education Policy 2020. The session ended with the speaker providing insights on ways to
look for the right fellowships/internships in India. The session ended with the speaker addressing
some commonly asked questions

Poster of the event:

Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh
Professional

Opportunities in
Education Sector

Mr. Rajagopal

Platform: - Date : 9th November 2022
Google Meet Facx |“<i Time: 05:00 pm-06:00 pm
L )

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:
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How would you rate your
knowledge after the session?

16 responses
10.0

1:5

5.0

25

0 ((f%) 0 (c|>%) 0 (0%)

0.0 |
1 2 3

IO Copy

How would you rate the speaker
for the session?

16 responses

15

10

IO Copy




How would you rate the content |_D Copy
of the session?

16 responses

75
5.0

2.5

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.0 [

1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event: The event shed light on the importance of education in
India. It also explains the New Education Policy 2020 and the challenges & questions in
education.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
Aanchal Bajaj 08595784721 B A Prog. 3rd Year
Aishwarya Sharma 8076179095 BA Prog 3rd Year

BA (Hons)
Amberina Sud 9805387280 Economics 3rd year
Anjali Chaudhary 8853553503 BCom Hons 1st year
B.Sc Hons
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 Mathematics 1st year
Anshika Chauhan 9868466197 Bcom (Hons) 1st year
Anushka Goel 9350245049 Bcom hons 1st Year

Archishaa sharma 8800160176 Bcom(h) 1st year
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Ayushi Parmar

Bakshish Kaur Banga

Divyanshi Upadhyay
Diya Pareek
Diya Verma

Himanshi

Hiya Srivastava
Jaya Sharma
Jeevika Bansal

Jhalak Daryani

Kanika Singh

Khushi Yadav
Kusha Kapoor
Lakshita Sharma
Mahika Jain
Mayuri Jain
Merlyn Malhotra
Monika

Monika Chahal

Naina Gupta

Nancy
Nandini

Neelakshi

Neha Nautiyal

8920620451
9560310107
6398388524
7236813966

9910996311
9079157164

8191864677
8340504653
9811192902
9350053401

7011282287
9821436701
9821203730
7982893719

7065307434

9868503230
7701802364
7988541973
9818751903
9084924109
7087247844
9810441631
7830572758

842924401

9306224110
7275396599
9599877942

9811529081
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Ba(h) economics
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Bcom(hons)
B.A. Programme

BA economics
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Bsc physical
science with CS

B.A Eco (Hons)
ba hons economics

B.Sc. (H)
Mathematics

3rd Year
1st Year
3rd year
2nd Year

1st Year

1st year

1st year
1st year
1st year

1st Year

3rd Year
3rd Year
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1st Year

3rd Year

1st Year
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1st year
1st Year
3rd year
1st Year

3rd Year

2nd Year
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3rd year
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3rd year



Neha Yadav
Nishtha Jaspal

Nitika Dutta

Ojahsvita Kaushik

Pawanpreet Kaur

Pranjal Dubey
Priyal Nanda

Rashi Sharma
Rishika Mehrotra
Samreen Samar
Sandhya Srivastava
Sanskriti Kothari
Sejal Suri

Shivani singh
Shreya Jain

Shrishti Chakraborty
Srishti Gupta
Surbhi

Tanu Garg
Tanvi Mittal
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
urvashi gupta
Urvashi Gupta
Vanshika Bisht
Vanshika Dutt
Vanshika Tomar
Vanshita Narula
Vasudha Pant
Vedika Sethi

9871724189
8487990148

9315757946

7011406942
7740055998

6264733470
9718027222
9948494324
9554164741
8364161353
7023040480
7080955638
9625541618
8595803891
9560264680

8910489624
7217636415
9540562555
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9958429199
7500935031
9999677234
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8375835799
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BA(H) Eco

Bsc. (P) Life
Science

Ba Programme
(Economics+
Maths)
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B. A Honours
Political Science

B.A(H)Economics
Bcom hons

B.A Programme
B.com prog

B.Com H

ba hons pol science
Eco hons

Ba economics hons
Bcom hons

BA Hons Political
science

BA Prog.
Ba hons Economics

B.A (hons)
economic

Bcom hons
Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)
Bcom(program)
Bcom

B.Com (Hons)
B.Com(H)
Bcom( hons)
Bcom Hons
Bba

BCom Hons.

1st year

1st year

3rd year

3rd Year
3rd Year

3rd Year
3rd Year
1st year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd Year
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1st year

3rd Year
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3rd Year

1st Year
1st Year
1st year
1st Year
1st year
1st Year
1st Year
1st Year
1st year
3rd Year
3rd Year

1st year



Vidhi Juneja 8447859025

Vilaksha Saini 9557603002
Yashika Rathi 6387562219
Yashita Srivastava 09140843050

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

BA Programme
BA Hons Sociology
B.Com

BA(Hons)
Economics

3rd year
1st Year

1st year

3rd Year


http://b.com

SEMINAR BY NEXT IAS

Title of the Event: ‘How to kick start UPSC Preparation?’
Date: 11-11-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Preeti Kumari (IRS-2021)
Total Number of participants: 110+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 100

Report:
The session started with the introduction of Ms. Preeti Kumari by Mr. Sachin. Mr. Sachin started
by telling the importance of the support system. He talked about the various points to be kept in
mind before starting the UPSC journey. Some major tips for students were:-

1. Practise past year question papers

2. Consistency is crucial (Slow and Steady wins the race)

3. Build Self-Confidence

4. A test series may help in assessing preparation level
After all these points, he discussed the plan of examination and how UPSC focuses more on
checking awareness. He told how there’s a myth regarding the study hours that students give in
this journey.
Then, Ms. Preeti Kumari continued with the session by telling about her strategy. She told how
different subjects require different approaches. She exclaimed how the syllabus is even more
important than the core subject books. The speaker also highlighted the importance of college
life in shaping the overall personality of a candidate.

The session ended with the QnA round where the speaker addressed relevant questions of
attendees regarding the topic of the session.

Poster of the event:



Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delhi

NEXT IAS

How to kickstart
UPSC preparation

About NEXT IAS

profound dete
nination,

W of the quality education w
Uenis NEXT IAS

A UNIT OF MADE ERSY GROUP

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287 Ms. Preeti Kumari & Mr. Prince Luthra

Twitter: PlacementDy

Venue: Mail: placement@maitreyi.du.ac.i Date : 11th November 2022
New Seminar Room e Time: 12:30 pm-01:30 pm
L

Geotagged photographs of the Seminar
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Feedback on the event:



How would you rate your IO copy How would you rate the content IO copy

knowledge after the session? of the session?
29 responses 29 responses
20 20

2 (6.9%)
| 1 (3.‘4%) 1(3.4%)

How would you rate the speaker |D Copy
for the session?

29 responses

30

20

2(6.9%) 3(10.3%)
|

o I
1 2 3 4 5

1 (3]4%) 1 (3.|4%)

Significance of the event: The speaker laid down a complete map for all the students to
help them start with their UPSC journey. Overall, the attendees found the session quite helpful as
this gave them a kickstart to plan their next few years.

List of Participants:



Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



SEMINAR BY VEDICA SCHOLARS

Title of the Event: ‘An Introduction to Product Design. ’
Date: 15-11-2022
Name of the organizing Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Pushkar Sarkar
Total Number of participants: 50+

Report:

The speaker started the session by asking students about their basic understanding about
products. The speaker introduced the topic of product design. The whole session was divided
into two parts. In the first half, the speaker spoke about the intensive career options that lie
beneath the shadow of product design. In the second half, the speaker informed the students
about the Vedica Scholars Programme.

The Vedica Scholars Programmefor Women is a unique 18-month programme in Management
Practice. Vedica Scholars combines the best aspects of a world-class business degree. The
speaker told the Management Practice to Liberal Arts, Communications to Personal Growth.
Each track that comprises these interdisciplinary courses are a transformative experience for
every Scholar. Vedica's philosophy of 'potential over performance'.

The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked question.

Poster of the Event:



Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh

An introduction to
product design

About the speaker

Pushkar joined Vedica in order to
pursue a career in education. He is part
of the Founding Team of the Vedica
Quantitative Centre, where he teaches
statistics and helps students learn
quantitative and data analysis skills

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
. 9717425071
Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011262287 Ms. Pushkar Sarkar

Twitter: PlacementDU

Venue: Mail: placement@maitreyi.du.ac.in Date : 15th November 2022
Instagram: Horizon, The Placement Cell

New Seminar Room Facebook:Placement Cell Maitreyi College Time: 12:30 pm-01:30 pm
Linkedn Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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How would you rate the speaker for the session?

8 responses
6

5 (62.5%)

2 (25%)

o L

1 2 3

How would you rate the content of the session?

8 responses

6 6 (75%)

0

1 2 3

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
8 responses

4 4 (50%)

2 (25%)

! 1 (12.5%)
0 (0%)
0 |

1 2 3

Significance of the event:
The event shed light on Vedica ensures that each Scholar is positioned to be a business leader in
the contemporary workforce.

List of the participants:
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Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



SEMINAR BY RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Title of the Event: ‘Career Prospects at RBI’
Date: 25-11-2022
Name of the organizing department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Riya Chauhan (Manager)
Total Number of participants: 50+

Report:

The speaker started the session by introducing RBI. The speaker said the RBI does much more
than one thinks! The career opportunities at RBI are not limited to just the banking sector. The
speaker talked about the major milestones of RBI. She shared insights about the opportunities of
RBI and work culture at RBI. She also highlighted the Perquisites and Benefits of working at
RBI. Ms. Chauhan laid down the Women Centric Politics at RBI. RBI has 32 Offices and sub-
offices. The speaker informed the attendees about the General Stream Selection Process of RBI.
She introduced the whole syllabus of RBI. Ms. Chauhan works with the Central Board of
Directors of RBI.

As the session came to an end, she addressed some queries of the participants.

Poster of the Event:

Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh

Career Prospects
at RBI

The Reserve Bank of India, chiefly
known as RBI, is India's central bank
and regulatory body responsible for
regulation of the Indian banking
system. It is under the ownership of
Ministry of Finance, Government of
India. It is responsible for the control,
issue and maintaining supply of the
Indian rupee.

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
- 9717425071
Neha: 9811529081
Hiya: 7011282287

Venue: Date : 25th November 2022

New Seminar Room 9 Time: 11:30 am-12:30 pm

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the speaker IO copy How would you rate the content 10 copy

for the session? of the session?

23 responses 23 responses

20 20

! (4'\3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

How would you rate your |D Copy
knowledge after the session?

23 responses

20

Significance of the event:

The event shed light on RBI and its motto to promote the integrity, efficiency, inclusiveness and
competitiveness of the financial and payments system and sustainable economic development of
the country.

List of the participants:



Ve

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY CARMEL CONSULTING

Title of the Event: ‘Career Counselling Workshop’
Date: 17-12-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Prashant Chauhan (Solution Designer at SAGE) & Ms.
Sneha Saha (HR Operations Specialist at
Block Inc.)
Total Number of the participants: 30
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 25

Report:

The session was conducted to clear out minds of the students regarding their future. It aimed at
clearing all the doubts one may have about career development. It began with the participants
introducing themselves and their choice of field they intend to work in. The speaker interacted
with the students to help them with all the confusions they face during and after graduation. He
himself switched many job roles in his career and suggested everyone to work until one finds a
job that matches their passion. Many students who wished to study abroad found the session very
helpful as the speaker helped them differentiate myths with reality. He also mentioned the
number of challenges that one might face abroad. Moreover, he aimed at formation of a valuable
skill set that may vary from person to person.

The session proved to be very fruitful for all the job seekers who wish to lay a foundation in the
corporate world and begin with their first step.

Different fields, their benefits and career opportunities and how one's personality were discussed
before moving towards the end of the session.

Poster of the event:
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About the speaker
s. Sneha Saha did her bachelors
amla  Nehru College and
v from Trinity College Dublin,
eland in Msc Human Resource
t. She further \

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener)
9717425071

Neha: 9811520081
Hiya: 7011282287 Ms. Sneha Saha

Twitter: PlacementDU

Platform: Wallplacomentomatretduac.in 7

tagram: Horizon, The Placement Cell

Google Meet Facebook:Placement Cell Maitreyi College
Linkedin Placement Cell of Matreyi College
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Feedback of the event:



How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
17 responses

15

10 11 (64.7%)

1(5.9%)

3 (17.6%
0 (0%) | (e

2 (11.8%)

How would you rate the speaker for the session?
17 responses

15

14 (82.4%)

0(0%) 0 (ff%) 2 (11.8%)

How would you rate the content of the session?
17 responses

15

12 (70.6%)

3 (17.6%)

Significance of the event: The session proved to be very fruitful for all the job seekers who
wish to lay a foundation in the corporate world and begin with their first step.

List of Participants:



NAME

Amberina Sud

Anshika Chauhan

Anshika Morya
Anushka Goel

Ayushi Gupta

Chabhita sagar

Diya Verma

Hiya Srivastava

Isha Suhag

Jhalak Daryani

Kanika Singh

Lakshita Sharma

Meenal Dixit

Nancy

Nandini

Neelakshi Sharma

Neha Nautiyal

Nitika Dutta

CONTACT NUMBER

9805387280

9868466197

7817033372
9350245049

6398388524

9810017847

9811192902

7011282287

8168055066

7982893719

7065307434

7988541973

8890401387

9306224110
7275396599

9599877942

9811529081

9315757946

COURSE

BA (Hons)
Economics

Bcom (Hons)

B.Sc Hons
Mathematics

Bcom hons

Economics hons.

Bsc(prog)physical
science with
chemistry

Bcom Prog

BSc (Hons)
Mathematics

Bsc physical
science with
chemistry

Bcom hons

BSc(Hons)Mathe
matics

Bcom hons.

B.Sc(Hons)
mathematics

Bsc physical
science with CS

B.A Eco (Hons)

ba hons
economics

B.Sc. (H)
Mathematics
Bsc. (P) Life

Science

YEAR

3rd year

2nd year

2nd year
2nd year

3rd year

First Year

2nd year

3rd Year

3rd year

2nd year

3rd Year

2nd year

2nd year

3rd year
3rd

3rd year

3rd year

3rd year



Ruksana Ahmed

Sameeksha
Godiyal

Samreen Samar

Somya

Vanshika Tomar

Vanshita
Vilaksha Saini

Yashita Srivastava

N

Signature of the Co-Convener

09667116391

9990624604

8364161353

7217899446

7500935031
9999677234

9557603002

9140843050

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

Bcom

Bsc phy sci

B.com prog

B.Sc. (hons)
Zoology

Bcom( hons)
Bcom hons

BA Hons
Sociology

BA (Hons)
Economics

Third Year

First Year

3rd year

Third Year

2nd year
Third Year

2nd year

3rd year



WEBINAR BY IMS PROSCHOOL

Title of the Event: ‘Data Visualisation with Tableau’
Date: 28-12-2022
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Rohan Saini (Data Scientist with 4+ years of work
Experience in Data cleaning, exploratory data Analysis)
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

The workshop serves as an introduction to the visual techniques that are often employed when describing,
analysing, and communicating data in business settings. The workshop starts with the Tableau. It is a
commercial software tool that students can use free of charges, but must be purchased for commercial
use. It helps us visualise your research data by transforming your raw data into easily understandable
formats, and can help us tell your research story in more impactful ways. Tableau helps analyse data
quickly by creating visualisations in the form of generated dashboards and worksheets.
The workshop covers the
e Navigate the layout of the tableau interface
e Basics of data manipulation and visualisation.
e Use of different types of visualisations including bar charts, donut charts, scatter plots,
geo-mapping
Create an interactive visualisations dashboard in tableau
Filter dashboard data to tell a data- driven story

The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
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Data Visualisation
with Tableau

About Pro-School

Proschool provides full time and part
time certification programs in finance,
analytics, accounts & Digital Marketing.
IMS Proschool is India's largest training
provider of CFP Education Shortest
approved program across the globe by
CIMA global for as many as 11 papers
exemptions out of 15 papers for CIMA
Professional Qualifications.

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener)

Mr. Rohan Saini

Platform: Date : 28th December 2022
Time: 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm

nt Cell of Maitreyi College

Meeting Link

https://lus06web.zoom.us/w/85728693403?tk=6EGkGwxQ01Fei50z54xVQjPjkUzX C657KRgWNO3z
LL.LDQMAAAAT9dQMmMxZYeFRLWnAYTIJISONNAG1QNXITdmTnAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAA&uUuUid=WN vXBhFDjaSKW6R G3K38ZIA

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
7 responses

0 (0%)

0 (0%)
0 l

0 (0%)

1 2 3

5 (71.4%)

2 (28.6%)




7 responses

4

3

2

How would you rate the speaker for the session?

0 (0%)

7 responses

4

3

2

How would you rate the content of the session?

3 (42.9%)

Significance of the event: The workshop serves as an introduction to the visual techniques that

are often employed when describing, analysing, and communicating data in business settings.

List of Participants:

Name
Aishwarya Sharma
Ananya Jain

Anshika Morya

Aryan Chauhan
Ayushi Gupta
Bakshish Kaur Banga
Diya Pareek
Gitali Daryani
Hiya Srivastava

Isha Suhag

Contact Number

+917011282287
+918168055066

8076179095
9354336704
7817033372

8628818889
6398388524
9079157164
8340504653
7982893719

Course
BA Prog
B.Com prog.

B.sc honours mathematics

BA journalism and mass
communication

Economics hons
Bcom hons
Bcom Hons
Bcom hons

B.Sc H Mathematics

Bsc Physical Science

Year
3rd Year
First Year

Second Year

First Year
Third Year
Second Year
2nd year
2nd year
Third Year
Third Year



Jeevika Bansal
Jhalak Daryani
Jiya
Kanika Singh
Kusha Kapoor
Meenal Dixit
Nancy
Navya Sharma
Neelakshi sharma
Neha Nautiyal
Prapti Jain
Priyal Nanda
Ridhima Gupta
Sejal Gupta
Shambhavi Thakur
Shiwani Rajput
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
Vidhi Juneja
Vilaksha Saini

Jyotsna Nigam

V-

9821203730
7982893719
9996720077
70653 07434
7701802364
8890301387
9306224110
9625248447
9599877942
9811529081
9310525504
9718027222
7042067525
9337033820
9873732531
9050855020
09891231109
8800302965
8447859025
9557603002
6387780577

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

Ba in economics honors
Bcom hons
B.A.hons.political science
Bsc (Hons) Mathematics
Ba(h) economics
B.sc.(H) mathematics
Bsc Physical Sci with Comp Sci
BA Eco Hons
Ba hons economics
BSc (Hons) Mathematics
BA(hons) Sociology
B.A(H)Economics
BA(hons) Economics
BA Economics honours
B. A programme
Bsc physical science with chem
Bcom hons
Bcom(h)

BA Programme
Sociology Hons

Bsc. Hons. Mathematics

Third Year
2nd year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Second Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
First Year
Third Year
Second Year
Third Year
Third Year
Third Year
Second Year
2nd year
3rd year
Second Year

First Year



WEBINAR BY TEACH FOR INDIA

Title of the Event: ‘Unpacking your role in tomorrow's India’
Date: 17-01-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee
(Manager in the Fellowship Recruitment team at Teach For India)
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

The session aimed at introducing the topic of the education crisis which the country is currently
suffering from. The speaker started the session with a quick and interesting exercise which made
it more interactive. All the points related to the education crisis were covered, starting with the
current situation, stating the actual numbers. Mr. Chatterjee also discussed how pandemic has
affected the education of many children and introduced the aim of Teach For India and about its
Fellowship Programme. In the session, a TFI fellow who was an alumni of Maitreyi College,
also spoke up about her experience of teaching in classrooms and getting the exposure. The
session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:

o Y
.
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UnpaciiREYEUE
role in tomorrow's
India

ABOUT TEACH FOR INDIA

Teach For India is a nationwide
movement of leaders dedicated to
providing an excellent education for all
children. These include both Fellows,
who commit two years to teaching low-
income & under-resourced classrooms,
as well as Staff teams, who bolster these
efforts through strategic support &
organizational direction.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
9717425071
Neha: 9811529081

Kanika: 7065307434 r. Soumyadeep Chatterjee

Platform: Date : 17th January 2023

Zoom 3 Time: 04:00 pm - 05:00 pm
e



Geotagged photographs of the event:
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| What about the Pandemic?

TEACH  INDIA

Meeting Link:

https://teachforindia-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEqc-6uqilqHNAcpul.2ZKmRwe
Zj53d_SW4vd

Feedback of the event:


https://teachforindia-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEqc-6uqjIqHNAcpuL2KmRweZj53d_SW4Vd
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How would you rate the speaker for the session?
10 responses

8
6
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 l \ |
1 2 3

7 (70%)

3 (30%)

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

10 responses

0 (?%) 0 (0%)

0(0%)

D)

3 (30%)

How would you rate the content of the session?

10 responses

0 (0%) 0 (0%)

0 (0%)

7 (70%)

3 (30%)




Significance of the event: The session aimed at introducing the topic of the education crisis
which the country is currently suffering from.

List of Participants:

Name Course Year
Akansha gupta B.com Second Year
Chehak yadav B.A (H) political science Third Year
Ishika agarwal Bcom hons Second Year

Jatin sethi Economics hons Third Year

Nisha bisht Bsc Mathematics hons. Second Year
Rashi sharma Bcom hons Second Year
Ishika mahajan Bcom hons Second Year

Suhani goyal Bcom honours Second Year
Nandini B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd

Kanika Singh BSc(Hons)Mathematics 3rd Year
Hiya Srivastava BSc (Hons) Mathematics 3rd Year
Ayushi Gupta Economics hons. 3rd year
Yashika Rathi B.Com 2nd year
Jeevika Bansal ba(h) economics 3rd year
Sanskriti Kothari ba hons pol science 3rd year
Neha Nautiyal B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 3rd year
Vidhi Juneja BA Programme 3rd year
Samreen Samar B.com prog 3rd year
Anushka Goel Bcom hons 2nd year
Ansha Bisht B.Sc Hons Mathematics 2nd year
Anshika Chauhan Bcom (Hons) 2nd year
Archishaa sharma Bcom(h) 2nd year
Diya Pareek Bcom Hons 2nd year
Diya Verma Bcom Prog 2nd year
Jhalak Daryani Bcom hons 2nd year
Kusha Kapoor Ba(h) economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons. 2nd year
Mayuri Jain Bcom Hons 2nd year
Meenal Dixit B.Sc(Hons) mathematics 2nd year
Tanvi Mittal Bcom hons 2nd year


http://b.com
http://b.com

Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
urvashi gupta
Vilaksha Saini
Yashita Srivastava

BT

Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)
Bcom(program)
BA Hons Sociology
BA (Hons) Economics

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
3rd year



SEMINAR BY CETPA INFOTECH

Title of the Event: ‘Workshop on Digital Marketing’
Date: 18-01-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Yogyata
Total Number of participants: 18
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 18

Report:

The speaker covered topics like; Importance of Digital marketing, Cloud computing,
SMM (Social Media Marketing).
Ms Yogyata also informed the students about:-

- Why has Digital Marketing become prominent since 2020?

- How Data Analytics is crucial for Digital Marketing Enthusiasts?
Digital marketing mainly works by working on key words which play an important role. Google
plays a major role in digital marketing and it makes companies bid on becoming a top search.
They also elaborated upon the working of Google and how companies generate brand awareness.
CETPA collaborates with big companies like TCS. They also have other programs like Cyber
security and crimes.

The speaker distributed some pamphlets at the end of the session to all the attendees.

Poster of the event:
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TRAINING [RECRUITMENT [ DEVELOPMENT

About CEPTA Infotecj
CETPA Infotech is the leader in the
“specialized training” brands of India
certified by 1SO for its best quality. It is
the largest training service provider in
vario! gngmee ng domains for all B OUT I e ORKTIOF
engineering students as well as for the - Provision of Industry exposure to the
professionals. It has an Siidents
s e i y - To know the importance of completing
extensive experience of nurturing over projects within a given time frame
0000+ students in the past few years. - Technical problems and how to handle
them
In case of any queries, contact: Ao e tecipolod e

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener): G Shlcs
9717425071
Neha: 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287

Twitter: PlacementDU

VENUE: New Mail: placement@maitreyi.du.ac.in Date : 18th January 2023

Instagram: Horizon,The Placement Cell

Seminar Room Facebook:Placement Cell Maitreyi College Time: 12:00 noon - 2:00 pm
Linkedin Placement Cell of Maitreyi College.

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:



How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
10 responses

6
5 (50%) 5 (50%)
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%)
0
1 2 3

How would you rate the content of the session?

10 responses

8

7 (70%)
6
4
2 2 (20%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(10%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

How would you rate the speaker for the session?
10 responses

8

2
0(0%) 0 (0%) %
L

1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event:

The event shed light on the importance of Digital marketing and how Digital marketing is crucial for
today’s world.

List of Participants:



S

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY IMS PROSCHOOL

Title of the Event: ‘Workshop on Financial Modeling’
Date: 21-01-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Suresh Varma (Product Manager at IMS ProSchool)
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

The session aimed at explaining the topics like finance, analytics, accounts and digital marketing
& the certification programmes related to them. The speaker covers various aspects like building
a basic franchise model in Excel, profit forecasting, difference between FCFE and FCFF &
investment appraisal. The speaker also tells about the portfolio management, equity researcher
and investment bankers. The session ended with the speaker providing insights on ways to look
for the right internships/jobs in desired fields.

The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
@ Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh

Workshop on
Financial Modeling

ABOUT THE SPEAKER

Mr. Suresh is an IIT-IIM Alumni and a
Chartered Financial Analyst. He has
been associated with IMS Proschool
since 2018. Previously, he worked as an
Assistant Vice President at Alpen
Capital and right now, he is a Product
Manager at IMS Proschool. He teaches
and manages courses which are
designed for students looking for a
lucrative career in Finance and
Accounting.

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
9717425071
Neha: 9811529081

Nandini: 7275396599 Mr. Suresh Varma

Platform: Date : 21st January 2023
Zoom e Time: 04:30 pm - 06:30 pm



Meeting Link

LI. MAAATd MmZYeFRLWnA TIJISONNdG1 NXITdm1nAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAA&uuid=WN_vXBhFDjaSKW6R_G3K38ZIA

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

13 responses

8 (61.5%)

5 (38.5%)

0 ((‘J%) 0 (0%) 0(0%)

1 2 3 4 5




How would you rate the speaker for the session?

13 responses

8 8 (61.5%)

5 (38.5%)

How would you rate the content of the session?

13 responses

10.0

9 (69.2%)

7.5

5.0

4(30.8%)
25
0(0%) 0 (?%) 0 (0%)

0.0 \
1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event:

The event shed light on the importance of financial modelling. It also explains the lucrative
career in finance and accounting.

List of Participants:

Name Course Year
Sakshi dadheech Bsc physics Hons Third Year
Sejal pahariya BA English Honours Third Year
Vanshika khungar Ba hons English Third Year
Ishwar chandra Bcom hons Third Year
Nandini B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd
Kanika Singh BSc(Hons)Mathematics 3rd Year

Ayushi Gupta Economics hons. 3rd year



Yashika Rathi

Sanskriti Kothari
Samreen Samar

Amberina Sud
Anjali Chaudhary
Anushka Goel
Archishaa sharma
Bakshish Kaur Banga

Isha Suhag
Jhalak Daryani

Kusha Kapoor
Lakshita Sharma

Mayuri Jain

Nancy
Tanvi Mittal
Teesha Jain

Tejasvi Garg

Vilaksha Saini

N

B.Com

ba hons pol science
B.com prog

BA (Hons) Economics
BCom Hons
Bcom hons

Bcom(h)
BCom hons

Bsc physical science with
chemistry

Bcom hons

Ba(h) economics
Bcom hons.
Bcom Hons

Bsc physical science with CS
Bcom hons
Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)

BA Hons Sociology

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

Title of the Event: ‘Pathway to become a member of AIESEC’

2nd year

3rd year
3rd year

3rd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year

3rd year
2nd year

3rd year
2nd year
2nd year

3rd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year

2nd year

WEBINAR BY AIESEC


http://b.com

Date: 30-01-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Deepti Yadav, Saksham Jain, Vaibhav Thapiyal
Total Number of participants: 30
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 25

Report:

The main objective of the webinar was to encourage students to enrol into AIESEC which is the
world’s largest youth run organisation.The session commenced with the speaker giving a brief
description about working in the NGO where one not only gets a platform for personal
development but also a place to network with like minded people.The importance of leading a
team and being a good leader was also highlighted.

The speaker mentioned that registering in an NGO such as AIESEC will help students to build
their CVs,facilitate admission in foreign universities,develop soft skills and gain tons of
experience working in a very healthy workspace.

Details regarding the specifics of the working were also explained like the roles and
responsibilities, various departments available , selection procedure and working hours in a
week.

The session ended with the speaker answering queries of the attendees. Overall the event was
highly insightful and a great success.

Poster of the event:

Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh

Pathway to
become a Member
of AIESEC

SPEAKER FOR THE SESSION
1. Deepti Yadav

2. Saksham Jain

3. Vaibhav Thapliyal

leha:
Kanika: 7065307434

Platform: Google Date : 30th January 2023
Meet Time: 05:30 pm - 06:30 pm




Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the speakers for the session?

10 responses

10.0
9 (90%)
7.5
5.0
25
0 (0% 0 (0% 0 (0%
. (@%) (%) o) (%)

1 2 3 4 5




How would you rate the content of the sessions?
10 responses

8

7 (70%)

2 (20%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
L

1 2 3

How would you rate your knowledge after the sessions?
10 responses

8 8 (80%)

6

4

2 (20%)

0 (0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%)

1 2 3

Significance of the event: The session aimed at encouraging students to enrol into AIESEC
which is the world’s largest youth run organisation.

List of Participants:

Name Course Year

Amberina Sud BA (H) Economics Third Year

Anjali Chaudhary BCom Hons 2nd year

Ansha Bisht B.Sc(H) Maths Second Year
Anshika Chauhan Bcom hons Second Year
Anshika Morya B.sc honours mathematics Second Year
Anushka Goel Bcom hons Second Year
Archishaa Sharma Bcom(h) 2nd year

Ayushi Gupta Economics hons. 3rd year



Bakshish Kaur
Diya Pareek
Diya Verma

Himanshi

Hiya Srivastava
Jhalak Daryani
Kanika Singh

Kusha Kapoor
Lakshita Sharma
Mayuri Jain

Meenal Dixit
Merlyn Malhotra

Nancy Sonak
Nandini Gunjan
Neha Nautiyal

Sanskriti Kothari
Tanvi Mittal
Teesha Jain
Tejasvi Garg
Urvashi
Vanshika Dutt
Vanshika Tomar

Vilaksha Saini

Yashita

N e

Bcom hons
Bcom Hons
Bcom Prog

Bsc chemistry hons

B.Sc H Mathematics
Bcom hons
BSc(Hons)Mathematics

Ba(hons) Economics
Bcom hons.
Bcom Hons

B.Sc(Hons) mathematics
BA Eco hons

Bsc physical science with
CSs

B.A Eco (Hons)
Bsc (H) Maths

ba hons pol science
Bcom hons

Bcom hons.
Bcom(h)
Bcom(program)
B.Com(H)

Bcom( hons)
BA Hons Sociology

BA (Hons) Economics

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

Second Year
2nd year
2nd year

2nd year

Third Year
Second Year
3rd Year

Third Year
2nd year
2nd year

2nd year
3rd

3rd year
3rd
3rd Year

3rd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year

2nd year

3rd year



VISIT BY US & EUROPEAN DELEGATES

Title of the Event: ‘Visit by US & European Delegates’
Date: 06-02-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Sanjay Dhingra
Total Number of participants: 90+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 85

Report:

The session began with a brief introduction from Mr. Sanjay Dhingra (SEED). He talked about the
various points which had to be discussed in the meeting and the benefits that can be availed once the
session comes to an end.

After that, all the delegates from prominent universities like INSEAD, Imperial College London etc
introduced themselves and told us about their respective universities. They talked about these points:-

Various types of courses available at World-Class Universities

Scholarships available for meritorious students

Exams like GMAT/GRE that open doors for every type of student

How to make a successful application to get entry into your dream B-School?
How to ace extracurriculars while still being in college?

A A

Once all the points were discussed, the delegates opened the stage for discussion. Students enquired about
their choice of course from the respective admission officers.



After the Q&A part, the session came to an end.

Poster of the event:

HORIZON, THE PLACEMENT CELL,
MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

& STUDENT'S UNION

In Collaboration with

brings to you a visit by

US & EUROPEAN B-SCHOOLS DELEGATION

WHY SHOULD YOU ATTEND : WHOM WILL YOU MEET :

Imperial College

Explore Business & STEM.-designated I
Business School

Business masters programs offered by
top-ranked institutions

POLIMI ity
Get access fo exclusive MANAGEMENT

scholarships, funding advice, and
application fee waivers

Y YOL of BUSINESS
3 K L of BUSINE
First 100 attendees will receive

a FREE copy of the SEED Study

Abroad Guide 2023 Brandeis | i

Pl Scan the QR Code
to Register

Date : Time : Venue :

6 FEBRUARY,  10:00 AM SEMINAR ROOM -

2023 ONWARDS | HEW SCIENCE

Geotagged photographs of the Seminar
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Feedback on the event:

How would you rate your |D Copy How would you rate the speaker |D Copy
knowledge after the session? for the session?
6 responses 6 responses

6 6

0 (0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0 (?%) 0 (ff“/ﬂ 0(0%)
l | | 0
° 1 2 3 4 5 i 2 g 4 5
How would you rate the content ID copy

of the session?

6 responses

1(16.7%)

0 ((l)%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

Significance of the event: The response at the visit was great. Students interacted with the
delegates and the atmosphere was lively. The collaboration turned out to be extremely useful for
all Maitreyians.

List of Participants:
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Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




PG EDUCATION FAIR BY SCHOOL2CAMPUS

Title of the Event: ‘PG Career Fair’
Date: 07-02-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Nikhil and Mr. Mayank
Total Number of participants: 50+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 50

Report:

The fair began with a ribbon cutting ceremony. Our honourable Principal Ma’am cut the ribbon along
with the Placement team. All the delegates stood behind and some of them presented momentos to
Ma'am. A small introduction was given about the PG Education Fair.

Mr. Nikhil gave a speech and also thanked Ma'am for her support. She was presented with a potted plant
and another momento.

Then Ma'am addressed the students and delegates.
She explained the advantages of the Fair. She also appreciated Placement Cell for conducting such events.

Students then started with the interaction. The fair came to an end at 2:30 PM

Poster of the event:

@ HORIZON, THE PLACEMENT CELL OF MAITREYI COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI =

SCHOOL2CAMPUS

CPARGEER FAIR\ Q\é

Confirmed list of universities coming-

Arizona State University, USA

University of Massachusetts, Boston

Alchemist Test Prep Institute

Indian School of Hospitality

Footwear Design and Development Institute (FDDI)
Tedco Education (Culi Institute)

UK University I

OPEN AUDI

A\
// Open for all "\ MAITREYI COLLEGE

< the stu o ) 7th FEBRUARY
10 AM- 2 PM

ORGANISED BY:
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Feedback on the event:

How would you rate your |D Copy

How would you rate the content |_|:| Copy
knowledge after the session?

of the session?
29 responses 29 responses

20 20

15 15

10 10

5 3 (10‘.3%)

1(34%)  1(3.4%) 1(34%)  1(3.4%)

Significance of the event: The response at the fair was great. Students interacted with the
delegates and the atmosphere was lively. The collaboration turned out to be extremely useful for
all Maitreyians.

List of Participants:



NAME
Merlyn Malhotra
Srishti Gupta
Sanskriti Kothari
Ayushi Gupta
Kanika Singh
Anushka Goel
Ansha Bisht
Diya Verma
Himanshi
Bakshish Kaur Banga
Kusha Kapoor
Mayuri Jain
Meenal Dixit
Tanvi Mittal
urvashi gupta
Vanshika Tomar
Hiya Srivastava
Neha Nautiyal
Vidhi Juneja
Nitika Dutta
Samreen Samar
Yashika Rathi
Neelakshi Sharma
Aishwarya Sharma

NV

COURSE
BA Eco hons

YEAR

3rd

BA Prog. (Computer Applicatio 2nd year

ba hons pol science
Economics hons.
BSc(Hons)Mathematics
Bcom hons

B.Sc Hons Mathematics
Bcom Prog

Bsc chemistry hons
BCom hons

Ba(h) economics

Bcom Hons

B.Sc(Hons) mathematics
Bcom hons
Bcom(program)

Bcom( hons)

BSc (Hons) Mathematics
B.Sc. (H) Mathematics
BA Programme

Bsc. (P) Life Science
B.com prog

B.Com

ba hons economics

BA Prog

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)

3rd year
3rd year
3rd Year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
3rd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
2nd year
3rd Year
3rd year
3rd year
3rd year
3rd year
2nd year
3rd year
3rd Year



SEMINAR BY CROWE ADVISORY SERVICES

Title of the Event: ‘Leadership Talk on Audit Industry’
Date: 16-02-2023
Name of the organizing department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Paul Smith and Jason Whitmer
Total Number of participants: 50+

Report:

The session started with the introduction of the organisation Crowe which is a
professional consulting practice that is focused on assisting businesses, based in India and
overseas, to efficiently and effectively deal with growing complexities of global
businesses. Speakers covered the topics about the audit industry, it's significance,
benefits, about the yearly revenue of the company and how they were able to achieve
their targets. In the end, the Summer Internship Programme of Crowe was also introduced
by the speakers and all the attendees showed their interest in the internship programme.
Overall it was an interactive session which ended with a round of questions and answers
between the speakers and the attendees..

Poster of the Event:

Horizon, The Placement Cell of
University of Delh

%,
4

<.€v\.‘:‘

SERVICES
Audit industry

Leadership talk on

ABOUT CROWE ADVISORY SERVICES

Crowe Advisory Services (India) LLP is a

professional consulting practice that is

focused on assisting businesses, based
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the content of the sessions?
9 responses

6 6 (66.7%)

2 (22.2%)

0 ((J)%) 0 (0%) 1(11.1%)

1 2 3 4 5

How would you rate the speakers for the session?

9 responses

6 6 (66.7%)

2 (22.2%)

0 ((‘,%) 0 (0‘%) 1 (11.1%)
0

1 2 3

How would you rate your knowledge after the sessions?
9 responses

6 6 (66.7%)

2 (22.2%)

0

1 2 3

Significance of the event:
The main motive of the event was to introduce the opportunities available in the Audit Industry
for the college students and about the Summer Internship Programme of Crowe.

List of the participants:
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Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY DEFINEQUITY INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT

Title of the Event: ‘Workshop on Financial Awareness and Education’
Date: 22-02-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Emmanuel Suraj (CEO)
Total Number of participants: 40+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 35

Report:

During the session, the main focus was on creating awareness about Finance. The
speaker delved into the topic by first defining what Finance is and highlighting its
importance. Additionally, the speaker touched on the core aspects of Finance that are
crucial to understand. Furthermore, the audience was informed about the recent deal
between Google and YouTube.

The session also included a presentation on the annual reports of HDFC Bank,
which highlighted the significance of reading them in order to gain insight into
the company's strategies and weaknesses. The relationship between
Consumption, Investment, and Taxes was also explained in detail by the
speaker.

The session concluded with the speaker addressing some frequently asked questions, providing
attendees with further clarity and understanding of the topic at hand.

Poster of the event:
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University of Delh

Financial Awareness
and Education

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co-Convener):
9717425071

Mr. Emmanuel Suraj
Hiya: 011262267

Platform: Google ermenimanrey e Date : 22nd February 2023
Meet s t oyl Cologe Time: 5:00pm - 6:30pm

Facebo ant o
Linkedin Placement Cell of Maitryi College

Meeting Link

https://meet.google.com/bat-tshd-spr
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Feedback of the event:



How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

13 responses

8 8 (61.5%)

5 (38.5%)

0 (O‘%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

1 2 3 4 5

How would you rate the speaker for the session?

13 responses

8

8 (61.5%)

5 (38.5%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 \ \
1 2 3

How would you rate the content of the session?

13 responses

10.0
9 (69.2%)
75
5.0
4(30.8%)
25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
00 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event:

The event shed light on the importance of finance. The speaker evaluated the various financial
deals like a deal between you tube and Google. Attendees learnt to read an annual report.
Attendees also got to know the importance of reading an Annual Report.

List of Participants:



Name Course Year
Nandini B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd
BSc (Hons)
Hiya Srivastava Mathematics 3rd Year
Economics
Ayushi Gupta hons. 3rd year
Yashika Rathi B.Com 2nd year
B.Sc. (H)
Neha Nautiyal Mathematics 3rd year
Samreen Samar B.com prog 3rd year
BA (Hons)
Amberina Sud Economics 3rd year
Anjali Chaudhary BCom Hons 2nd year
B.Sc Hons
Ansha Bisht Mathematics 2nd year
Anshika Chauhan Bcom (Hons) 2nd year
Bakshish Kaur
Banga BCom hons 2nd year
Diya Pareek Bcom Hons 2nd year
Diya Verma Bcom Prog 2nd year
Bsc chemistry
Himanshi hons 2nd year
Jhalak Daryani Bcom hons 2nd year
Ba(h)
Kusha Kapoor economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons. 2nd year
B.Sc(Hons)
Meenal Dixit mathematics 2nd year
Bsc physical
science with
Nancy CS 3rd year
Tanvi Mittal Bcom hons 2nd year
Teesha Jain Bcom hons. 2nd year
Tejasvi Garg Bcom(h) 2nd year
urvashi gupta Bcom(program) 2nd year
Vanshika Dutt B.Com(H) 2nd year
BA Hons
Vilaksha Saini Sociology 2nd year
BA (Hons)
Yashita Srivastava Economics 3rd year
Ananta BSc (H) 2nd
Arushi Garg BCom (H) 2nd
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C Arshia BCom (P) 2nd
BSc Zoology
Fiza Imam (H) Ist
BSc Physics
Garima Rai (H) Ist
Geetika Sardana BCom (H) 2nd
Mallika Chopra BCom (P) Ist
BA Economics
Nandini Singhal (H) 3rd
Natasha Upmanyu BCom (H) Ist
Yukti Gupta BCom (H) Ist
Sanvi Rana BCom (H) Ist
Naurena Sehrawat BCom (P) Ist
Radhika Sharma BCom (H) Ist
Rinkal Bhadauria BA (P) 2nd

3B

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




WEBINAR BY T.I.LM.E.

Title of the Event: ‘Study Abroad’
Date: 28-02-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma

Resource Person: Mr. Abhishek Mitra (Country Head, T.I.M.E.)
Total Number of participants: 30+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 28

Report:

The session started with the introduction about GMAT which is a computer based test used in
admission to a graduate management program such as MBA.

In this session, we were informed about each and every aspect related to GMAT covering,
GMAT registration to the exam pattern, and more. The speaker also talked about its various
sections including quantitative section, analytical writing assessment, integrating reasoning,
discussed about the level of maths, form filling, fall intake, document requirement.

In the end, he discussed stem programs through GMAT scores in various different universities by
the speaker and all the attendees showed their interest in the programme.

Overall it was an interactive session which ended with a round of questions and answers between
the speakers and the attendees.

Poster of the event:
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University of Del
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ABOUT THE SPEAKER

IBM India, Ka

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener)

Hiya: 7011282287

Mr. Abhishek Mitra

Platform: Date : 28th Feb 2023
Google Meet Time : 04:00 pm - 05:00 pm



Meeting Link

https://meet.google.com/fng-wnmf-eco
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the content of the session?
5 responses

4 (80%)

1 (20%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

0 |
1 2 3 4 5




How would you rate your knowledge after the session?

5 responses

4 4 (80%)

3

2

1 (20%)

How would you rate the speaker for the session?

5 responses

3 3 (60%)

2 (40%)

0 l

Significance of the event:

The event had an insightful discussion about stem programs through GMAT scores in various
different universities by the speaker and all the attendees showed their interest in the programme.

List of Participants:

Nandini 7275396599 B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd
BSc (Hons)

Hiya Srivastava 7011282287 Mathematics 3rd Year
Ayushi Gupta 6398388524 Economics hons. |3rd year
Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com 2nd year

Merlyn Malhotra 7087247844 BA Eco hons 3rd
ba hons
Neelakshi Sharma 9599877942 economics 3rd year
Neha Nautiyal 9811529081 B.Sc. (H) 3rd year
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Mathematics

Bsc. (P) Life

Nitika Dutta 9315757946 Science 3rd year
Samreen Samar 8364161353 B.com prog 3rd year
Anushka Goel 9350245049 Bcom hons 2nd year
B.Sc Hons
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 Mathematics 2nd year
Anshika Chauhan 9868466197 Bcom (Hons) 2nd year
Bakshish Kaur Banga 9079157164 BCom hons 2nd year
Diya Verma 9811192902 Bcom Prog 2nd year
Bsc chemistry
Himanshi 9034009170 hons 2nd year
Jhalak Daryani 7982893719 Bcom hons 2nd year
Kusha Kapoor 7701802364 Ba(h) economics |3rd year
Lakshita Sharma 7988541973 Bcom hons. 2nd year
Mayuri Jain 9084924109 Bcom Hons 2nd year
B.Sc(Hons)
Meenal Dixit 8890401387 mathematics 2nd year
Bsc physical
Nancy 9306224110 science with CS  3rd year
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons 2nd year
Teesha Jain 9891231109 Bcom hons. 2nd year
Tejasvi Garg 8800302965 Bcom(h) 2nd year
urvashi gupta 9140523035 Bcom(program) [2nd year
Vanshika Dutt 9958429199 B.Com(H) 2nd year
BA Hons
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 Sociology 2nd year
BA (Hons)
Yashita Srivastava 9140843050 Economics 3rd year

BT

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




SEMINAR BY DELHI SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION

Title of the Event: ‘Exciting Careers in Communication’
Date: 03-03-2023
Name of the organizing department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Rupanjali Lahiri
Total Number of participants: 25+

Report:

Delhi School of Communication - a pioneer in the field of communication for the last 28 years
conducted an insightful seminar to educate students on the various career prospects available in
the communication industry.

Students learned about emerging fields and received background information on how those fields
function. Several activities and an engaging group competition in advertising were used to keep
the students engaged throughout the lesson.

The speaker distributed some pamphlets at the end of the session to all the attendees.

Poster of the Event:
Horizon, The Placement Cell of )
University of Del %

DELHI SCHOOL OF
COMMUNICATION
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Exciting Careers in
Communication

ABOUT THE ORGANIZATION

The Delhi School of
Communication (DSC) is an
educational institute founded in
1995 in New Delhi, India. It offers
a two-year Post-Graduate

Program in Commmunication L
(PGDPC) along with Masters in DEthi SCHOOL

Communication (MMC). WLOMMUNK:A“ON

In case of any queries, contact:

Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener):
. 9717425071
Neha: 9811520081

Hiya: 7011282287

Venue:New a i Date : 3rd March 2023

Seminar Hall lege Time: 11:30 am - 12:30 pm

Linkedin Place
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the speaker for the session?
5 responses

4
3
2
1
1 (20%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 \ \ \
1 2 3

4 (80%)

How would you rate the content of the session?
5 responses

2 2 (40%)

0 (0%) 0 (t|>%) 0 (tl)%)

1 2 3

3 (60%)




How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
5 responses

4 4 (80%)

3

1 (20%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%)

0 | | |

1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event:
The event shed light on the impact of advertising and media is our day to day lives and provided
meaningful insight into the career prospects in this field .

List of the participants:

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY IMS PROSCHOOL

Title of the Event: ‘Working on social media: Analysing & Advertising’
Date: 04-03-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Bhumish Seth
Total Number of participants: 20+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 20

Report:

The workshop serves as an introduction to the social media analytics that are often employed when a
brand puts foot in business settings. The workshop starts with the speaker giving some insights into brand
positioning. He proved this by giving some examples about brands like Colgate, Sensodyne and
Pepsodent who have their USP, i.e. different taglines and purpose but the same product.

The speaker also introduced the concept of ‘Top of the Mind Awareness’. He did this by giving examples
of brands like Maggi, Yippee Noodles etc

The other part of the session focussed on the speaker telling about ‘How to make social media campaigns
on your own’. There are various campaigns for us to choose from viz-a-viz:

- Sales

- Leads

- App promotion

- Engagement

- Traffic

- Promotion

The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
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Platform: Date : 4th March 2023

Zoom Time : 04:30 pm -06:30 pm

Meeting Link
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GIA.DQMAAAAUIT6wuhZ3aEpWNjZxWVFGbVU3WTFJbUROUzINAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAA&uuid=WN_RJvHfhpdR4arX7azY8VOTw

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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Feedback of the event:

How would you rate the speaker |_|:| Copy How would you rate the content @ Copy
for the session? of the session?
15 responses 15 responses

15

0 ) o 0
i 0(?4) 0(?/0) 0((?4,) ; ) s . 5
1 2 3 4 5
How would you rate your |D Copy

knowledge after the session?

15 responses
10.0
05

5.0

25
1(6.7%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.0 ‘ ‘
1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event: The workshop serves as an introduction to the various social media
analysis techniques that are often employed when someone wants to delve into campaigning.

List of Participants:

NAME CONTACT NUMBER COURSE YEAR
BSc (Hons)
Hiya Srivastava 7011282287 Mathematics 3rd Year

Yashika Rathi 6387562219 B.Com 2nd year
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Jeevika Bansal 9821203730 ba(h) economics |3rd year
ba hons pol
Sanskriti Kothari 7080955638 science 3rd year
ba hons
Neelakshi Sharma 9599877942 economics 3rd year
Bsc. (P) Life
Nitika Dutta 9315757946 Science 3rd year
Samreen Samar 8364161353 B.com prog 3rd year
B.Sc Hons
Ansha Bisht 8851518318 Mathematics 2nd year
Archishaa sharma 8800160176 Bcom(h) 2nd year
Bakshish Kaur Banga 9079157164 BCom hons 2nd year
Diya Pareek 8340504653 Bcom Hons 2nd year
Diya Verma 9811192902 Bcom Prog 2nd year
Bsc chemistry
Himanshi 9034009170 hons 2nd year
Bsc physical
science with
Isha Suhag 8168055066 chemistry 3rd year
Kusha Kapoor 7701802364 Ba(h) economics |3rd year
Lakshita Sharma 7988541973 Bcom hons. 2nd year
B.Sc(Hons)
Meenal Dixit 8890401387 mathematics 2nd year
Tanvi Mittal 9817428295 Bcom hons 2nd year
Teesha Jain 9891231109 Bcom hons. 2nd year
Vanshika Dutt 9958429199 B.Com(H) 2nd year
BA Hons
Vilaksha Saini 9557603002 Sociology 2nd year
BA (Hons)
Yashita Srivastava 9140843050 Economics 3rd year

V-

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




SEMINAR BY JIO INSTITUTE

Title of the Event: ‘Career Talks in Journalism’
Date: 17-03-2023
Name of the organizing department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Dr.Harsh Taneja
Total Number of participants: 50+
Number of participants from Maitreyi College: 52

Report:

The seminar organized on career tracks in journalism highlighted journalism as the most creative
and lucrative fields in the modern job .The seminar was presided over by Dr.Harsh taneja ,who
is the programme mentor - PGP in Journalism: Jio Institute.

In this address, he enlightened about journalism as a highly in-demand profession and is
constantly evolving and growing. He mentioned that with the advent of technology and digital
mediums, digital media houses are seeing growth, and that makes more employment
opportunities for journalism graduates. He emphasized that finding the correct information and
guidance at this defining juncture is difficult, so JIO Institute is a multidisciplinary higher
education institute set up to help finding befitting career paths in the field of journalism.

The seminar was highly informative and laid out a road map for future action in the field of

journalism.
The session ended with the speaker addressing some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the Event:
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ABOUT THE ORGANIZATION

by bringing
holars and thought

In case of any queries, contact:
Dr. Pawan Sharma (Co Convener):
9717425071

Neha: 9811529081

Hiya: 7011282287

Twitter: PlacementDU

Venue:New Mail: placement@maitreyi.du.ac.in 17th March 2023

Instagram: Horizon, The Placement Cell

Seminar Hall Facebook:Placement Cell Maitreyi College 02:00 pm - 03:00 pm
Linkedin Placement Cell of Maitreyi College

Geotagged photographs of the event:
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How would you rate your knowledge after the session?
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Significance of the event:
The main motive of the event was to introduce the opportunities available in the Journalism
Industry for the college students.

List of the participants:
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Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



ENVISION 5.0 BY HORIZON

Title of the Event: ‘Envision 5.0-Annual Internship and Job Fair’
Date: 24-03-2023
Name of the organizing department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the convener: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Bajaj Capital, Piramal Finance, Dhirati Education etc
Total Number of participants: 800+
Number of participants from Maitreyi College: 617

Report:

On 24th March 2023, Maitreyi College's Placement Cell, Horizon, organized Envision 5.0, its
annual Internship and Job Fair. The event began with a lamp lighting ceremony, where the
Principal, Ms Haritma Chopra, the chairperson, and the Co-Convener of the cell lit the lamp.
This was followed by a Ganesh Vandana and a speech by Ms Nandini, the President of the
Placement Cell. Students then registered for their preferred companies, both online and offline.

Envision 5.0 had over 75 companies onboard, offering a range of opportunities to the applicants.
Tradeshala offered the highest stipend of INR 42,000 per month, while Percentilers provided the
highest CTC of INR 7.12 LPA. The Placement Cell aimed to set new standards of success and
worked tirelessly throughout the event, with the motto of ensuring 100% placement for students.
Envision 5.0 was a resounding success, with major recruiters like Bajaj Capital, Piramal Finance,
and Asset Deals in attendance.

The fair received an impressive turnout, with over 800 applicants from colleges such as Daulat
Ram College, Shaheed Bhagat Singh College, ARSD, SGTB Khalsa, and others. Additionally,
over 500 applicants were physically present at the event. The Placement Cell arranged
refreshments and lunch for the company HRs to ensure a smooth conduct of the event. The event
concluded at 4 PM, with all recruiters and applicants providing positive feedback.

Envision 5.0 was a significant event for both students and recruiters as it provided a platform for
them to interact with each other. The fair offered a plethora of opportunities for students to
explore various domains and industries and helped them kickstart their professional journey. The
recruiters were impressed with the caliber of the students and the enthusiasm they displayed.
The Placement Cell had meticulously planned and organized the event, ensuring that it was a
smooth and seamless experience for both students and recruiters. The volunteers were present at
the fair to assist the recruiters and guide the students.
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Feedback of the event:

HOW SATISFIED WERE YOU WITH |_|:| Copy
THE PERFORMANCE OF THE HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE IO copy
CANDIDATES? MANAGEMENT OF THE FAIR?
31 responses 31 responses

@ Very Satisfied @ Excellent

@ Satisfied @ Very Good

@ Moderately Satisfied © Good

@ Not Satisfied @ Moderate

® Bad

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE |_|:| Copy

SKILLSET OF THE CANDIDATES?

31 responses
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Significance of the event:

Envision 5.0 was a testament to the Placement Cell's commitment to its students' success. The
Placement Cell's tireless efforts and dedication paid off, with many students securing internships
and job placements in reputed companies. The fair was a resounding success, and the Placement
Cell is already planning to make Envision 6.0 even bigger and better.

BN

Signature of the Co-Convener
(Dr. Pawan Sharma)



WEBINAR BY DIGIACCEL

Title of the Event: ‘Don’t settle for an average career: Work as a Brand Manager with top
companies.’
Date: 15-04-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Mr. Aalekh Tripathi (CEO of DigiAccel)
Total Number of participants: 65+
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 40

Report:

The session aimed at explaining the topic of ‘Importance of Digital Marketing’ and the emerging
demand for it. The speaker covers various aspects; How to stay ahead in your marketing career,
information about a marketer’s job, 6 p’s of marketing- Product, Proposition, Price, Place,
Promotion and Packaging, difference between traditional and modern marketing techniques. The
company has launched a DigiAccel x HUL PG course in Digital Marketing which will help
students in their future endeavours.

Students were interactive throughout the session. The session ended with the speaker addressing
some commonly asked questions.

Poster of the event:
Horizon, The Placement Cell of A
@ University of Del @

Don't Settle for an average
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Companies
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Feedback of the event:



How would you rate your [0 copy How would you rate the content |D Copy

knowledge after the sessions? of the sessions?
8 responses 8 responses
6 6

0 ((?%) 0 ((?%) 0 (OI%)

1 2 3

How would you rate the speakers I_D Copy
for the session?

8 responses

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
o I I |
1 2 3 4 5

Significance of the event:

The event shed light on the importance of Digital Marketing. It also explains the lucrative career
in Marketing.

List of Participants:

Name Course Year
Nandini B.A Eco (Hons) 3rd

Hiya Srivastava BSc (Hons) Mathematics 3rd Year




Ayushi Gupta Economics hons. 3rd year
Yashika Rathi B.Com 2nd year
Neha Nautiyal B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 3rd year
Samreen Samar B.com prog 3rd year
Amberina Sud BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
Anjali Chaudhary BCom Hons 2nd year
Ansha Bisht B.Sc Hons Mathematics 2nd year
Anshika Chauhan Bcom (Hons) 2nd year
Bakshish Kaur Banga BCom hons 2nd year
Diya Pareek Bcom Hons 2nd year
Diya Verma Bcom Prog 2nd year
Himanshi Bsc chemistry hons 2nd year
Jhalak Daryani Bcom hons 2nd year
Kusha Kapoor Ba(h) economics 3rd year
Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons. 2nd year
Meenal Dixit B.Sc(Hons) mathematics 2nd year
Bsc physical science with
Nancy CSs 3rd year
Tanvi Mittal Bcom hons 2nd year
Teesha Jain Bcom hons. 2nd year
Tejasvi Garg Bcom(h) 2nd year
urvashi gupta Bcom(program) 2nd year
Vanshika Dutt B.Com(H) 2nd year
Vilaksha Saini BA Hons Sociology 2nd year
Yashita Srivastava BA (Hons) Economics 3rd year
Ananta BSc (H) 2nd
Arushi Garg BCom (H) 2nd
C Arshia BCom (P) 2nd
Fiza Imam BSc Zoology (H) Ist
Garima Rai BSc Physics (H) Ist
Geetika Sardana BCom (H) 2nd
Mallika Chopra BCom (P) Ist
Nandini Singhal BA Economics (H) 3rd



http://b.com

Natasha Upmanyu BCom (H) Ist
Yukti Gupta BCom (H) Ist
Sanvi Rana BCom (H) Ist

Naurena Sehrawat BCom (P) Ist

Radhika Sharma BCom (H) Ist
Rinkal Bhadauria BA (P) 2nd
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Signature of the Co-Convener

(Dr. Pawan Sharma)




